e

MECHANISM COMPILATION
HHEN

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS
Ak - H =Bk

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
=



®

REF. W0, NOTE PART KO BESCREITPTION R A AHT.
| LB7-80 108 SCEEY LR 2
2 [ BE-T6810 IFPER CNYER HTTAFT AN - 1
1 WP-0320000-8C  WASHER W3 EFCATE T N3 2
4 SH-3030001-5C  SCREV HWIX0.5 L=0 PhTraT 2
L 1G7-22704 MAGHET CATCI 0" F9bEYTS 1
i 167-24903 SLREW ST RAT = FAREH 4
7 NE-BOA000T-SC MUT M4 Eeattrr H4ED.T Lia 2
& Y3I-0410002-K0 APRIHG WASHIER M4 ATEETATE M4 2
g U -DAZORIG-5C  WASHEE EIEASE 2Rt T4h HA 2

11 168-77007 I iH E™ 2
11 166 - THI0D FIH BEAMEET T T 7
12 G5023-118-000  POSITIONDNG BOSS P 4557 b
13 SH-1040R01-5C  SCRENM WAXO.T 1.=8 irEs™ HAND.T L= z
14 P01 [BR=T4514 LEN MG TABLE IefT=T"4 1
1f G2 I0G-748)3 SEMIHG TABLE $-Ei7-T74 1
16 Bl  I6G-TH010 SEM NG TABLE $ELT-1 R i
£7 1G5-4 1302 STAND uRtEt Al LR 1
Fa SN=60SL002-TI  SCREW WS Leld NPAYF RS AE HSXD. B L=10 3
10 VES-0GI0002-KR  SPRING VASHER 5.1%8.5%1.3 NP E ST 2.3 3
-OE50T Il RECEIY 219583 1
22 1GE-D0G0G CLUTIC RECEEVER FASTERER ASH. 0T e TEART ]
Eh SU-ROSIS52-TF  SCREN WS L=I5 P49 A ) 7
2h Y5-0510002-KH  SPRIHG VASIER 5.1%%.5%1.3 ATEETETE OGUTND_2%1 .3 :
z0 165 =-TH413 COVER [ bl T | 1
0 ZH-DOS080G]-5C  ZCREN FagaT Zh
3l | f6-T6305 COVER B Audikh - B L
31-1 67 -00904 CONER ¥ 9780 - {F) i
32 GROGZ-116-A00  ADJUSTING QLT LUy £ha 2 4
11 FS055-1 h=R0d COLLAR 9=\ 4
31 HH-GOSOO0E-SC  WOT M5 HYRTETE HSRO0LE 133 4
35 166-TA51T FRAME 2204 M-k, 1
17 166=THGOE COYER F 1Vt = E 1
a7 SH-GOSTI202-TF  ACEEW H5XO0.8 L=12 UTEPFI4TAE H5XO. 8 L=12 2
38 YS-0RIDO02-KN  SPRING WASHER 5. IXR.5X1.3 ATFRTA"F 5. IXO_ 2% 3 2
30 16575704 FILTER BRACKET TARE 1°9%9) 1
A FE-0552080-00  FILTER KEGULATIE TARIM T 9rwA v 1
11 IGR-T6116 COVER A Fosghnt={A) 1
42 SH-GOS1001-5C  SCREW [ EEERH n
13 GRAAG-11G-000 CASTER ELE 4
44 V5 i NG ¥ASNER G.IX12.2X1.0 AT387 8% MG L
45 SH-NAR1002-TF  SCEEW MG 1=10 IATFIELF BB L=l I
46 GRE=11111000 AEST BO0T FatyIl EUkE 1
47 WS-1220002-KR  SPRING WASHER ATIATA" 4
48 HH-G120001-5C  HUT MI12 (EE LERT 4
o e SH-GOAQROZ-TR  SCREN M4X0.7 L:% TSR AR HANDL T Le8 5
5i WE-OL1000Z-KEN  SPRING WASKER 1A ARt AT Ad 4
5] [GG-T6207 COLEAR 1= i
52 IGT-22704 BAGKET GATCH 20T FPE TS g
53 LGR-THI08 FOSIT LN IRG PEN T S Tl 2
54 WP-0531000-5C WASHER MG e N o T LS 2
55 V5-0510002-EH  SPEING WASHER 5. 138.5%1.3 R L D N P F;
i HH-GOnGonE-50  HIT M6 Dea% iy HEEO.B |92 7.
57 SH-104 1001 -5C  SCREV HAX0.7 L1 £5095° WAXD.T L=10 [
54 B4 ERE=T6000 WNEER TECE CLAKE Fatqe1 1
il NE-04 [CO02-EH  STRING WASHER H4 = AT 387k M4 i
L WY -G 4000] =50 WIT M4 Aok H4X0.7 a2 Z
[ FA-1500502-00  PIM CYLINDER | B l
B3 1RG-TR702 COVER TRATALLING BOLT L S 1 l
(LR 16 -44157 SYITCH ROX ASH, A EET P ahs ]
5 SL-4051291-8C  SCREV MSX0.8 L=12 FATAFST LAT MEXOLR L=12 1
B IGR-TAG12 COVER O f R R )] |
BT GE432-116-0600  ALE GUK 1Py 1
04 [B5-42508 SCREV ITaE 1
4 INE-12505 PLATE 0 Tt Sl e o P S i
10 LB -80000 GRUMMET 5 O ]
T 16T -02003 IATE CLOTI PREESRER PR T i
Tz IGT-02102 CYLIMDER THSTALLIRG PLATE TR S ST T T 1
71 IGT=02201 GII0E PLATE T -k 1
i 167 -02300 1K T 4 ) et S b
5 SH-GO51552-TF  SCREV KS 1.=15 RS kL 2
F3 WE-OGI0002-FN SPRING WASIER &, 15B.TE1.3 ATFE AT 5o IR0, 2%0.3 ]
7T SH-B041502-TF  SCREW MAX0.7 1=I5 T Rl I T 1
4 NE-A10002-KEH  SPRING WASHER H4 AHTETE MY 1
T4 SM-1051001-50 SCREV HG L=10 [ EFE b
Eal] PA-1GOIS04-A0  TOMGS RETURN CYLIMDER o S| 1

NUTE{FEESI80] ... Far B L0, 1 ?mm E.10.12am FH

#02.. . Far 4. 16mm [4: l6mn FH

§03. . .. . FOr 18 20=m L. 2em B

E04. ... OPTION AT ey

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

AV



2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
EAA4 9 FHE

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2

REF.HO. HOTE PART HO, PEcSE Bl P To1 BN T { AAMT.
] 1G7-T5702 ROSS gl e | i
2 SH-GOROROZ-TP SCEEN MG |.=8 NIRRT L MG L=8 i3
3 SM-GOR1202-TP SCREW ME [L=12 USARTIE™ A} 1
4 G5047-116-000 COLLAR ha- ]
b SH-60G1002-TF  SCREV MG L=10 neRhrIETAr UG L=10 (2}
6 GROAE-116-000 COIL SPRIRG i F 1
) ah045-116-04A0 FRACKEET ASM. FUSR7 4 F B2 |
& BhEIG-116-000 DRY METAL S 1 1 (2]
o Wr-0641601-8C  WASHER EITSAT R ZRTETA UG P

10 US-0610002-KK  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATETTHT ¢ MG i
11 SH-GOOTA02-TP  SCREV MB [L=14 rhrsEa™ NG L=14 2
12 GR051-116-000  SWITCH CAM PR T ]
13 SH-BOG1002-TF  SCREW MG L=10 E9Rr7 LA UG 1.=10 2
14 BH0A0-1 16-000 CaM SHAFT WhPEIE |
15 167-75801 AR M et 1
16 167-75850 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. T i
17 110-23702 KHEE FRESS FLATE L4 Tr4% (1]
18 F10-23801 KHEE PRESS PLATE WOLDER (S-S LR (1]
19 110=24403 RUBBER EATFr AT (1
20 B3431-652-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER LA™ PF42 AN~ (1)
21 S5-9151540-58  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15h puATET AR 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
er GHROTT-116-A00 LIMITIRG BOX COVER Hayp g7 9%3hh" - 1
23 SM-3040601-50 SCREW MAXO.T L.=6 WAy’ b
24 WS-0410002-EN  SPRING WASHER M4 nTETETY HY 2
25 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER L34 d"F 8" aTh M4 P
26 GHROTH=-T1G-000 MRCHOR nOEMY A |
2T HM-GOB0001-5C  HUT HEB b MG 131 4
28 GEOTE-116-000 SWITCH SFRIHG I1YERT 7 1
Fat) GROTS-116-A00  ANCHOR 1747 USY AT ERY B ]
_a0 GHOS8 -1 16-ADO0 AMCHOR ARH ATEhYF=L 1

3l SH-G0L]552-TF SCREN M5 L=15 Bk b6 = B 3 3 L1)
32 GoO67-110-A00  LIMITER IHSTALLATION ROD R 3R L 2
33 GEO09-116-A00  SHAFT ik ]
34 GhES4-116-000  DRY BEARING YATHY FTILATTYYS s
3h SH-B061552-TF  SCREW MG L=1% e o I
36 HW=GOG000T -3 HUT HG DAy HG 132 |
a7 GHROBS-116-A00  SWITCH RRIN ALTFL AN |
38 SH-80G0B12-TFP  SCREW HGHXB 433" HOX0. 8 L=8 2
34 GROBT-116-A00  WASHEER PLATE TETUSE D3YRT IR ]
&0 GHOBA-116-A00 L IMITIHG BOX IER L
al GhROYS=-116-000 ROILLER i { A 1
42 G5073-116-000 EOLLER FLH =5k l
43 167-49418 FODT LEVER PV 2R i
44 167-544902 BALL PLUNGER Pty Tyt b 1
55 ¥P-0041601=50C RASNER ErTh T ERT ke MG 1
46 V5-0G10002-EN  SPRIMG WASHER G, 1XiZ.:2X1.5 AUERCATE MG 1
47 SH-G062502-TP  SCREW MG |.=2h meArr T ar MG 1L.=25 1
45 16T-48204 PEDAL BASE FITIA" TR £ (hAF03%) 1
149 K3-0820002-KH  SPRIHG WASHER H& ATEETET M P
50 SM-9081403-5C  3CREV M8 L=14 HERTE" &L 2
] | EN=A0GLA00] =510 SLREN M6 =20 A Jvy HG L=20 3
i WE=0G10002-KN SPRIRG WASHEE GoI1X12.2K1:5 nTEnT e HG a
na GHA0=116-000  RUBBER FOOT or Bl T 4
54 SH-BO41002-TF  SCEEW H4 L=10 WHARPEATER MAXO.T L=10 4
55 SH-9061203-3F  SCREW MG L=12 1 Y B 2
H14] ¥5-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER W& ATRETh T MA 2
LY S WP-0R41600-5C  WASIHER EFYCAT 2
] RAIZ5=280-000 FEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE R B o e L B 1
54 SH-G082002-TF  SCREW H8 L=2 (et LS F 5 2
o0 WS-0820002-KER  SPRING WASHER M8 nTrERThTy HB 2
G1 ¥E-0841G00-3C  WASIER LA i
G2 DE114-665-BOE  PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TEEAST 43 Z
B3 DE113-5R5-B00-  PEDAL BUSHING FE T 2
B4 SH=9065H03-51 SCREW MG =55 BATETL HE L=5b 1
fh HH-6060001-5C HUT HG. wahh+4f He 134 2
Bh SH-00B3503-8E  SCREW MG 1.=35 rhhE™&F HE L=35 i
G7 B3151-771-000  PEDAL TA¥H- A72% ]
68 B3152-771-000  PEDAL HAT AT BT ]
i34 B3153-771-000  PEDAL CORHECTIRG ROP ATgTATY 1
70 G5421-116-0A0  MECHANICAL VALVE ASM. Fai™2 ANcHAR RIT 43 1
71 HA-Q00T000-00  MICROSYITCH F{hpa{9s 5
Te G5O068-116-000 LIMITIHG DOG EV S L 5

73 S5-1061010-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 [=10 37" 3432-506 L=10

From the library of: Superior %evling Machine & Supply LLC

=1



4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
RBAEE (1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3

REF.HD. ROTE FART NO.
| 166-12005
2 166-11808
3 SH-60G2002-TP
4 SH-6052002-T7
o WS-0h10002-KN

SESCRIPTETLION

i 0 0 s, ]l o e e e e e, L S R N R -

SLIDE BASE

STOPPER NITTING

SCREN MG 1.=20

SCREN WS 1.=20

SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5%1.3

E = i {

o N e N O L BN e B

I7{F AT =1

LA -7

uTAYTIET AL MG =20
uIAYP LA HGHX0.8 L=20
ATEETRT R 5.1X0.2X1.3

ANT.

1
1
2
8
- 2
i PR-2001601-00  CYL INDER 17 oNua ]
7 PC-0151070-00  SPEED COMTROLLER Ak 2y 4
8 SH-BOG2002-TF  SCREN MG L=20 P4 A HGX0.8 1.=20 g
0 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%R.5%1.3 N L B T I 2
10 166-10305 BELT CLAMP PLATE ATAMISYT AT Y ]
TT SH-B050602-11" SLREW M5 L=6 Fiz7" W5K0.8 L=0 ]
12 167-20807 CAM FOLLD¥ER A JLar A 1
13 167 -20006 CAM FOLLOYER R 7 B I
14 166-12301 DETECTING PLATE }YEATY |
¥S-0410002-KN __ SPRING VASHER MA ATEETAE K4 2
16 SH-G041002-TPF  SCREY W4 L=10 nYRIYIA AF MAXO.T L=10 Z
17 SH-8052502-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 1.=25 5 F3 1
18 SH-6052502-TF  SCREV MGX0.8 =25 Y9744 b} 4
19 SH-BOSZ2002-TF  SCREW MG 1.=20 n7hy7I4" A MORD.B 1=20 4
20 167-21102 BALL PLUNGER A e Al 2
] 1GG-13007 BASE PLATE TV EL LT 1
22 166-13804 AMJUSTING SLATE 7ITRAM RS 2
23 166- 13608 SUPPORT SHAFT PLATE SR (2 2
2 SH-2050602-TI  SCREV M5 1.=G FE25* NSX0.8 =6 2
25 166-13903 SPLIT COLLAR M- 2

SS-7111120-5F SCREY T11/64-30 L=10.5 TAEZ79. 11/04-40 1.=10.% z
27 166-13705 ADJUSTING PLATE FE AR Y i
28 166-143207 PIN GUIDE b b ] S | 1
20 166-14000 LIFTING BLOCK F3o9 70 2
H%Q 166-14208 STOPPER PLATE FATY 2
31 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING SASUER W4 IR 4
32 SH-ROA1002=TF  SCREV M4 L=10 i AT Ak MAX0.T 1210 4
33 SH-6063002-TP  SCREW MG 1,230 by viar iy 4
34 YS-0010002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 ATEETAT R NG 4
35 166-06502 ARM STOPPER BASE F-LAFIA" -5 4 2
3 SH- 2- ¥ MG L=20 0TI b =20 ]
37 NM-6060001-5C  KUT M6 u7aTHeE NG 132 4
38 166-13300 RUSH ING 4% 4
39 166-13002 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM. LEFT PI°7-021" 4 ERY ]
40 166-13200 RLOCK 51T aTy 2

8] SH-B0G1002-TF  SLRFW A5 =10 FAtg :
42 166-13101 CLAMP FOOT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT 3T P-L271 3% 1
43 16G-14100 SIAFT 91 79091:" Y 2
A4 166-13408 CLAMD FOOT SUPPORT SHAFT P M 1
45 HY-BOGOO0] -5 HUT MG s te MG 192 2
[ PI-0460020G-00  NOSE ELAOV 3-2 1 |
47 PU-0105080-00  MECHANICAL VALVE Ny | T 2
18 167-04603 VALVE INSTALLING PLATE LE=RAA LT M AT Y ]
49 SH-B052002-TF SCREV M5 L=20 TR FHE"4F N5X0.8 L=20 2
_50 167-22803 SPRING L ¥433"T 1949 $IA" 3, 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

=8 =



4. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
AARGKR I 2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



®

1

REF.RD. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e Y 2 oA AMT.
1 166-06700 CLAMP FODT ARM, LEFT 11 TRIV-4 LAY 1
2 SN-0083002-TP  SCREV M8 1.=30 A7 44" Ab 9
3 W5-0B20002-KN  SPRING WASHER Ma AP0 MR 2
5 VS-0510002-KH  SPRING VASHER 5.1X%8.5%1.3 ATESTATE 5.1%0.2X1.3 1
B SH-G051202-TF SUREW NGXO,8 =12 WA 1% bF W5H0.8 L=12 I
7 GH146-119-400 SLIDING SHAFT A 1745 A ]
2 801 GS5121-119-A00-A FOLDING PLATE, LEFT A 2342 €3 A 1
q n02 ﬁﬁtzl 119-B00-A FOLDING PLATE, LEFT B 19322 L1 B ]

10 (5132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET 23791 ]
11 uh -0430800-5C  WASIHER Bt R 7 B ATk HA z
12 VS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 NTEETHTE N4 2
13 SH-BOA1002-TF  SCREW WA L=10 YR EATAF HAXD.T L=10 2
i4 SH-0031202-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 1.=12 W™ A} 2
i5 -6030001-SC  NUT M3 nraTe H3K0.5 133 2
16 G5129-116-C00 SPRING 3% LA R L ]
17 G5110-116-C00  FOLDENG CYLINDER BRACKET,LEFT ANITFVE” TN BTN ]
18 SH-6051402-TP  SCREV MGX0.8 1=14 0737 4" b} 2
19 G5402-116G-AA0  WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASH. 193% Wyt 93 1
20 PA-0551010-00  ELEMENT LLAYE MRS A ]
21 FI=3040A51-01  ELROW (INTOW AXPTI/3 G 1-1Y ARPTI/8 1
22 SH-GOA1202-TF  SCREN HAX0.7 1.=12 UHP " A ]
23 V5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHFR M4 NEETTHTE HA 1
24 WP-0430800-5C  VASHER EFRTA%F 2" 9es N4 1
25 201 G5131-116-C00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT taz4y I = £ 1
26 B0Z G5131-116-DO0 STOPPER, LEFT 932342 AFIN - E2°U B ]
27 SH-GOGS002-TP  SCREW MG 1.=50 P4 MG L=50 1
28 G5126-117-000  SPACER A" -1 1
29 SH-G053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 1.=30 AT L A 1
30 V3-05 kN8 NER 5.1%X8.5K1,3 N E 5, 1X9.2X1.3
31 GH117-117-000  SLIDING Hﬁ?nh AFAF A%
32 HH-GOGOOO1-SC  NWUT MO P E HD 192 1
33 SH-GOR2002-TP  SCREN WB 1.=20 WP T AR NG 1220 1
34 VS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6_1X12.2X1.5 ATZTAC R NB ]
;5 (5103-119-000-4 CLAMP FOOT SUPFDRT ARM, LEFT 1-191 59" 7-L XY 1
SN-6061002-TF  SCEEY N0 L=1G IATF 1% b} a5
3? 801 G5137-119-A00-A GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, LEFT & 310 H9YT BTN A 1
38 202 GS137-119-B0O0O-A GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, LEFT B T 9% k2T B 1
30 SH-3030601-5C  SCEEW M3X0.5 L=5 £ T P 1
40 VS-0310002-KN SEQﬂE' WASIIER M3 PR ET 3. 1%5.9%0.7 ]
11 ﬁﬁfgﬁzuﬁﬂa—su WAL H 'K TR NI |
42 GH106~119-000  WELTING PATCH BASE. LEFT FERIAT =4 ERTY w
43 #03 G5152-110-A00 RUBBER SOLE. LFFT A 0 U da A )

NOTE (E3Z)201. . ... For &8.10.12.14mm
B02..... For 16.18. 20mm
-3 | S Gauge part

(Befer to Lhe table on page 42.)

3.10.12. 14mm H
16. 15, Z0sm ¥

o — 3 sk

(24T P T BM L 12520

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (3]
RPABGER(3)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5

REF.RO. HOTE PART NOD. DESCRIPTION =t w4 A IMT,
1 166-96601 CLAMP FOOT ARM, E[GHT It 48r7=4 35" |
2 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW MA& L=30 R TR kb i
3 VE-0B20002-KN  SPRING WASHER W& AF 8"k M8 2
4 SH-6031202-TP SCREY M3X0.5 l.=12 RI74E" Ak 2
5 MM-6030001-SC __ HUT M3 uahrror W3X0.5 12 2
G SH-6O41002-T0 SCREN M4 L=10 U7y rE AR H4X0.T L=10 2
T ¥5-0410002-KN SPRING WASIHER MA RTEETATE M4 Z
4 WP =0430800-50 WASHER EFATRT R 28T M4 2
a GH132-116-B00  FOLDIKG BRACKET AT Y |

1O SH-6051202-TF SCREY MHX0,.8 L=12 2R7 14 A 0. = |
11 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1%8.5X1.3 ASFETHF 5.1%9.2X1.3 |
12 G5108-119-000  VASHER 795y A l
13 G5129-116-C00 SPEING azes e¥n"¢ C 1
14 G5119-116-000  FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,.RIGHT BT B Ry R 1 6 1 |
15 SH-6051402-TP __ SCEREV M5X0.8 L=14 ek ke B A
16 GH402-116-AA0  WELT PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM. Y2z LT hs 1
I Pd-3040451-01 ELEOV UMION 4XPT1/8 144224y 4XPT1/8 |
18 PX-0551010-00 ELEMENT TVAsh MYz R 1
19 SH-G041202-TP SCREV MAX0.7 =12 U714 4} i
20 WS-0410002-KN _ SPRING VASIER MA N9 WA 1
21 WP-0430800-5C  WASHER L8 7 22T awA K4 1
22 w0l 05130-116-C00 STOPPER. RIGHT Y1342 ApINT - 3§ ]
23 w02 G5130-116-D0O0 FOLDING PLATE STOPPER. RIGHT A Y3548 APIR° - 237 A ]
s | G5146-119-A00  SLIDING SHAFT A A54AFI"Y A i
25 w01 GHI20-118-A00-A FOLDING P1&TE RIGIHT & 2343 28" A 1
20 p02  G5120-119-BO0-A FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT B 11347 31" B 1
27 G5104-110-000-A CLANP FODT SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT 1-1%1 53" 7-L %" 1
28 SH-6062002-TF SCREV MG [.=20 HIAYP IR A NG L=20 i
29 WS-0G10002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATFECRC T NG 1
30 HH-606000] -SC HUT HG a7y MG 191 1
I GS117-117-000  SLIDIRG HETAL FER] 1
32 SH-GOLI002-TP  SCREV MLhX0.8 =30 oY F LT ) 1
33 ¥S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEECR R 5.1X9.2X1.3 1
34 G5126-117-000 SPACER F L 1
35 SH-6065002-TP  SCREW MG |.=50 HAF L A NG L=50 ]

SM-GO61602-TP SCREY M6 L=10 aTEYTIE" A} ?
3? GR107-119-000 VELTING PATCH KASE, RIGHT 2ep)at=2 3%° ]
38 SH-3030601-8C SCREW M3X0.5 1.=0 el W E S 1
34 VE-0310002=KN SPRIRG WASHER M3 ATESTR" Y 3, 1X5.08%0.7 ]
40 WP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 B R 20" 338 M3 1
41 #01 G5133-119-A00-A GARMENT CLAMP PLATE. RIGHT A ITH YA 35T A |
42 002 G5133-119-B00-A GARMENT CLAMP PLATE, RIGHT B 10 91" i B |
43 #M03 G5152-119-B00 RUBBER SOLE, RIGHT B Ty a1°K B 1

NOTE (k321 #00.,...For 8.10,12, [4mm 810,02, 14nm  FH
!k For 16, I8, 20mm L6, I8, 20mm FI
£03.....Gouge part & — LB,
{Refer to the Lable on pase 42.) (424-5D T de THBE L 2 aw)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
- 10 -



ARTS Import Error:

Application error: LZW minimum code size other than 8 bit not
supported in GIF file '"E:\www\images\PartsBook\juki\APW-231\0011.gif'

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 EH*E%E'H}L'IE-TP %‘EEF!' HS II:=1-I:2l
§ =11t . Y I

YEr R R H5X0L8 L=10

OENT =]

EEF_ WO, HOTE PART M. PESCRIPTITON B W o o AT,
1 VhG=T2800 CUVER dnt- 1
2 SM-0050001-5C  ACEEV R EE L J
3 il iRgukipilid] SHAKT LIl |
L] 1G7-2 1706 KEY Ll E s Sl ol ] Z

. o197 COLLAR B 1= 2

6 Hmm-m NEAE T8G T FeT D=12X2A e

T 6n-10003 CILLAR & = 1

.| SH-EOR1002-TPF SCEEW M5 L=10 BT i

1] EC=-2R00002-KPF  EETRINIG PIH CATERE 300 P 2

10 167 -09510 RASE i W ]

1] 1= | 0404 TIKING PRLLEY & BRI - R i

12 SH-L040602-TF SCHEV M4XO.T7 LG (F e Z

12 107 -22407 TINING BELT YR AT 1

4 106 -10T01 IBLER SHAFT Iy 7Y 1

15 G - 1002 PHLLEY THSTALLING ARM o= paeyF=g 1

[ PEOZ-TF  AUREN WG 1=25 P IETLr WO Ledh 1

17 BH-1DLI001-5F SCRKEN HS 1=10 FrEe” M5S0 R Leld 1

18 I07T-25005 WASIER L |

19 166~ 10200 FULLEY FIH 1= ¥y 1
20 1i6-1 1006 Etrl.!.t PHLLEY | A e | |

. [ L s

2 EC-2200002-EF  RETAIRING R ING CA™ 9 ]

23 166 - 19000 YASHER i |

2 | Fa-0570002-K0  SPEING WRSAER &, 1KE.5X1.3 WP RS, 1IN0, 2X1.3 |

1

§

i

i

i

A

1

8

B

1

7 SW-ROADHDZ-TP  SCREN WAXZ FARET MAXO.T L=
28 SM-GOGZS0Z-TF  SCREV BE L=25 ETRTAEET KE M L3S
Fa: | WS-0B10002-EN  SPRING WASHER &.1R12.2%1.5 ATHTY F MG
30 -k 1 . PRING ¥ [i} 0 e
1 =OGZSHZ-TI HEW WA =25 AT RY ME |e28
iz SH-GODZOOZ-TP  SCREN W& =20 NTRTFrET 8 WO =20
az US-0G10002-KN SPRINOD WASHER A, 1%12.2%1.5 ATTAT R HR
k)| 10 -08711 - STARD & Sfat (Al
35 :':.I-l BOG2502-TF LCREY MG | 225 ITREF+E" L . —
2000 - = Fia™ Mz l_:%E"LH = %
i II BOS00GT-SC  WUT MBXI. 25 o7 M8 1is 2
3 SN-BO62002-TF  SCREW MG L=20 EHYFRET AL MG L0 Z
6 i | 166~ 12004 GUIDE EAIL [ ";3."" 1
1] BE~ 10208 VING -POLLEY o i i | i
41 -BU4OROZ =TT Mus Fars WAXO.T L=& ]
42 F-72308 RELT L 1 1
43 Ih=11700 FERD BAlL - |
44 | k-1 26408 RELT COUER AT LbAAT - i
45 BO=12707 CINER IESTRLIEGC FLATE et 1 ¥
[T BOS1C0Z-T B5 =10 OTRTFIET L) WRXO. R [=1D 1
46-1 VE-O510002-ER SPRIRG VASHER 5. 1KK.5¥K1.3 AT 5.158. 2013 L |
46-2 WP -0531000-50  WASHER W& EFTASF A"k WG |
a7 100 11907 STOPRER J:I'.:'n - 7
WA =00 000 - ﬂ G VASIER %15 AT W 4
—OAZ00E-T TREW ME L=gn 122 Irﬂ-jg_fr:t Ak NG et 4
0 1R =00505 STMID EARE DEIAN TSR i
51 160-T4B03 STAND B bFia B i
52 ife-83853 REAR DETECTING SWITCH ASH. g i i P 1
| =1 RASE [+ - 3
S200E-TF EY M5 L=20 USSP EE LF MRXD. W L=20 1
55 I06-12400 SENSOR SLIDE SHAFT bl RS B Sl Z
b1 | f=1 25409 GINI0E PIE AT 2
Y WH-Fo4000E-<50  HIET HA EEATETE MANGL T 1ia 2
A& [h=12 1403 SENSOE BASE B9 AT -2 ) z
AT e TS EVF T ok WS i
BQ US-0510002-EN  SPEING WASHER 5. 1X8.5XE.3 AUETTATE 5 118, 201.3 ]
61 SM-0051807-TF  SCREV MSXO. K 1=18 orRyPrET AL MSNO.A |=16 4
62 SH-BDROS0Z-TF  SCREN MAXG. T L=% IR MEEG.T iLeh 2
63 184-03754 EPEED DETECTING 1l _ASH. 3 R R b b b L 1
T |64 =03A55 H:EE'I‘ [II-ZTE'I:HEE gEHI:II BEH. T T 1
G5 BH-NOBIGO2-TP  SUREN MOXO. R Le|n RYAVFEET AL MGSXD, B I=16 2
HE W5-05100G2-KR  SPRIRG WASHER §.|XA.581.3 ATEYTET R B INDL2XD.3 2
107 =24403 KASHER EOee Ll Tl & B il '
bE K 247§ ]
H%‘T &Ei‘ ' e MA 1T i
V=11 105 TENSIDN ERACKET Ve 7 317} 1
TI I86-11303 TENA 1NN SCEEY Furlauas™ 1
T2 JRe =180 COLLAR BEEY b o i
3 SH=AON 02 - SCREV MG L= poAITIETAL MOXO. B =20 |
- ol i AT !
15 SH-BORSHO2-TP  ECREV H2 L=5& EHTRTFFE" 4k WA LEhS L]
76 1l - 0 ADJUSTIRG BOLT FE P T L]
77 18611501 FOLLDY SHAFT STk ayTh i
Ta JRG-1 1500 FOLLOV PULLEY e | o e | L
W= ;s AT i
BO RC-2421Z11-AF  RETAINTRG KRG (10 1
Bl EM-BOR2002-TP  BCREW HS L=20 HTRyPrac Al WSKO. B Lalo i
42 |87 =02708 ClROD RRACEET EuLABKT I
23 SM-nD41202-5F  ZCREV WAXO.T L2132 TR IET AR MAND.T L=12 |
- - K t:i'i'! X Ttk H I
25 VE-0410002-E8  SPRINC VASHER M4 e |
1] SH-0040201-5F  SIWEY MAXO_T L=A FATIEY NAX0.T L=8 i
a7 105-6T408 HOTOE a-RTE-- 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- 12 -



7. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS
a—— A AR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
A



>

7

B VASHER 5. 1X8.5XN1.3

EEF, R, HOTE PART Hn BEZERITTIOHN BEOw d g AT,
I 166-07400 LIIHHFI: ENIFE K2 I-T-An{a2) (E3297) 1
s 16607301 CORHER EMIFE A} A-t-dx A1 (EFE) s
i 166 =07004 EMIFE CUIDE e ot 2
4 GE2T0-F17-000 FCCENTRIC PIN LTTFE TREET Y 1
5 !!*p%g! a-3p E¥  1/A- %]2 B3RS HE-44 1212 4

= % EEiFE HHI.EEE iztls B 2
T BOG-07 103 ERIFE NOLDBER K ETEATT A 7
B 55-T111120-5r SCREV. 11/64- ﬂl.'r L=10.5 TAEFEYT L1840 L=10.5 z
] L0 =06 507 EMIFE MOLDER BRSE hEER3™ T4 2
1¢ iﬁ%ﬁ@_ﬁ_ﬁl i | T, -IEEI,-':I' T :u-_g#i“ 1/8-84 L=7.7 £
i TR AF 2
12 106 -0a208 HH.HH PR 3
13 IN-GOAIGO2-TF SCEEY HAZO.7 L=16 OTETFIET - HAXO.T L=16 2
i1 1006 -G8 7% BOD GHIDE (15 ] N | e 2
5 Z-TF  SCEFV N5I0. B L=1G ETETFIE" L =
16 1 BESN [KG w7 T -
T 166 - 0R 408 SLIDE ARACLET D17 HN i
1.1 SH-B051002-TF SCEEV N5 L=10 AR 2
ia - HHHH T SCEENV M5 Lsi FAFST HSIG .8 L=6 F 4
CAN P B JuF- i
F 8= [ ur- [ |
22 16 - G406 LENSOE !IETEI:!IIIE PLATE 0 B 1
23 SN-B0G1062-TF SCREV AN =10 HIYTFIZTEE MERO.& =10 2
il | WE-051000Z-KH SPRING MASHER 5.1XR.5X1.2 ATFECETE 5.1X9.2X1.3 FJ
= # W i us EFETATE MR NS 2
il ] IH=%§ I#i i!ﬁﬂ WASE FLATE P | ]
N WA-0510602-KN  SPRING WASUFR 5.1%%.5%1.3 RTEYTETR 5L TNEC2NT D L]
Fir SH-0051002-TF SCREV NSXO.R L=14 e FIETLE HEXO. 8 L=1B i
-ﬂ EH-ﬂESl:-.‘ii-'lf' SCREW NEX0. R L=12 @TFTFi3T A MSXO.E 1=12 ]
Y5-0510 - 1.3 [ I ST o o A L]
3 Pa-25annal -0 CYLIRDER e Fl
32 166-08309 CORNER EMIFE BEACEET -1 227" =4 i
a3 SH-O0B3002-TF SCREW W& 1«30 (R L Al 4 4
i 1an-00109 STOrPER PLATE g I
=[5 = ¥ OMESRG R L=l Hakrriz ik HGX0.8 1=12 -
=051 B 5108 5%1.3 AT RN X9 2K, 3 2
a7 SH=-Q002003-5C  SCREN MA =30 NTENETRE HE [=29 2
as VE-0010002-KE  SPRING WASIHER &.1442.2%1.6 ATE1 T HD i
il 1R8=00000 FEAME EECEIVIMG RRACEET 2 LT R T T ] 1
;ﬂn EPSHH? m F KECEIV ING BRACKET A EATI0NT Y A 1
ol LFITRTE iRk HD .
42 VS=0ninoog - lil'l SJ'HHL- VASHER M. [ X12.2%1.5 ATHTATE HB i
43 SH-0002002=-TF SCREY M =20 UTHYP I &Y MB 1.=20 ]
i 187 =23000 Cin. AR ETL A= I
15 SH-BOSOBOR-BF  SCREW WOHHG. B L=8 FAFDT NBAD.G 1.=8 i
ar [nn- TERSOR FASE [T |
17 SH=0052502=TF  SCREY HWX0. 8 I.:IE i L o |
-1!: 166 -08003 SLIDE SUAFT & s et B i
r | B0 000 R1INE SHAFY & IF{L 5%k B 1
;n - Ll o 1
'El_ éi EEES& =1 ﬂ‘ﬁﬂ‘ﬁi TR pAE ]
jnn=-gxi02 SEWSON FLATE TOHFINR LR R I
I-! WESAZ10007 KN SPRIRG UARHEE W3 ATHYTRTE O3 1A5 a0 3
LT SM=-0031002=-TF  NEXAGOMAL ROLT W2 X 10 AP EE MING.5 L=10 1
__ﬁ 104 -BA550 KOTATIDN DETFCT SENSOE ASM. RRTE=F BET AT 45 |
16863004 b T-7- 757} i
57 SH-0041002-TF SCREV M4 =10 ETEIFEETAE M4YD_T L=10 s
1. V5=0410002-KR  IPRING VASHER M4 ATRETN R M4 s
o 68 - 02500 MITOE SHAFT ¥ ¥TH 1
ﬁ %gﬂ%{lr SCREY M4X0.7 L=§ BEES" 2
. DEAR TR COLLAR TP B 1

a2 10 =a2401 EERR NG CDLLAR AT i3 1

B3 i -S2000 BOTIE GEAR e B i

[ SH-R001002-TF SCREV M8 [ =13 2ELY B L=I0 1

B5 *I-ll- IvH = SCEEW W5 L=i0 TP Rk BSNO_R L=jD 3

r ¥ . ® AOFEN #0115 i, 3

LT IH uzuu BFAR MG PREESSER PLATE B e L AT T i

on 160 -0 08 BALl, SCHNEVW GFAR I -L33 773 %= i

(1] 160-02807 BALL SCREV AT 1

) [+ - s ATHTATF 5. 1X9.2%1.3 4
Il
1
1
1
|
i
1
|
2
2

SH-(0S200E-TF B L= BT IE Ak & L=20
12 167 -21805 KEY {785 - (93974}
3 W -0R4 | 6D0-5C 2 WASEEWR EFTR
L] WR-DAPOGED-EN  SPE NG VASHEE Wi BTMTRETE NE
5 NN-DOROOET-8C  WUT MEX).26 AT B8 1oa

- F-F-di ¥ wreief 98

i} 1a7-20104 HEAR | NG ATy
1'l 164 00552 STEPPING HOTOR ASH. AT LER FTEY ¥

167 =1014% NEAR NG Ll
au RC-ZR00002-KF  RETAINIG ['IN CA“3F87 30.1 Fi49

From the library of: Superiﬂ Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ARTS Import Error:

Application error: LZW minimum code size other than 8 bit not
supported in GIF file '"E:\www\images\PartsBook\juki\APW-231\0015.gif'

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8

REF.RO. NOTE PART ND. BEXCREIPFETIOR E. ¥ & { RMT.
1 PA-Q000140-00 KRDCKLE JOINT 15219985 34 9F 1
s 167-6G00R ENUCKLE PIN FaRe v 1
3 SH-GO51002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 B7RYF14T A M5X0.8 L=10 4
4 VS-0G10002-KEH  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AT B 1X9.2X1.3 4
5 165-56052 LE _ASH. Lt 0o ol P 1
f PA-2504501-A0 AIR CYLIKDER TF o |
T 166R=55G05 SENSORE CABLE ASM. Sl s B el PR DL AT ke e B 1
8 167-27109 BARD At s
g PC-0151070=00 SPEED CONTROLLER L il g

10 167-65406 SLIT COLLAR RS- i
11 SH-6052002-TF SCREV M5 =20 EYRRF AT A HSX0.8 L=20 i
12 RH-6030001-5C HUT M3 mryriok N3X0.5 192 i
13 VP-0320500-5C  WASIHER H3 BT 2 YA N3 3
14 SH-G041202-TF SCREV M4X0.7 L=]2 PTRIFTET A Fa
15 ¥5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 APty E W 2
16 ¥P-0430800-5C  WASNER EFRTATE TR M4 2z
17 167-65505 SENSOR BRACKET a7 Yh BET I
Iu IR5-GG056 RECEIVING SENSOR CARLE ASM, FIRUFIT 10870 =" B3 1
SH-4031601-8C  SCREV M3 L=1h FATaRe” M3 L=16 Z
qiHL__________EH_ﬂﬂaﬂﬂlﬁnlL__ﬂELEE_ MGHA BAF" HGX0.8 |=8 1
167 -65001 GYL.IRDER LEVER gt - A" - 1

Ed SH-60626502-TF  SCREV MG L=25 WrhHrEE" AF ME L=25 1
23 SH-4031601-S8  SCREV M3X0.5 =16 FATIEY" M3NO.5 L=16 2
2 ¥P-0320500=~5C WASHER M3 BT E T RYE H3 z
25 165-56551 PROJECT JON SERSOR CABLE ASM. YA Y- & U3 1
P | 167-R0207 SCREW b by P e T I L F 2
2 166-56407 SENSOR RRACEET (2) 97NN (2) 1
28 166-53107 GUIDE COLLAR A & i
20 166-53008 STOPPER Pln r 1 5 S S |
10 167-23801 SPEIRG 72 a{An"} 1
31 167-65802 LLEVER SUAFT N0.7 YAE WNC =9t i
32 167-67402 COLLAR ¥i- i
33 167=-22902 KNOT i i ]
34 HH-GOG0001 =50 HUT Wi R EyE MG 19 1
- i (4 VASHER TFAF Yy i
11 167-65208 BINDER SHAFT AT 3T i
X 1) SH-GO82502-TF  SCREW M8 1=25 (e o o i
38 US-0820002-KR  SPRIMG VASHEE MR ATRETRT Y MR 1
39 ¥P-0B41600-5C  WASHER E TR 1
10 166~ % 2 f Loy L 0.1 3 1
il HH-B060001-5C  HUOT WG TR ITE HG 152 |
12 167-65100 RIMDER BASE L i R R | 1
43 167-66107 SLOPING GUIDE 30 1A 1
LE 167 -60206 LEVER HO.2 2 42 n”- |
15 = 2h02- SCREN WG =25 neRTT IR AE MG L=25% 1
46 G5325-119-000  THRUST WASHER TITHI Y 1
AT GH324=110-000 THRUST HEEDLE BIAR ING AFAF S=FCA ACPYLY* P
48 GH323-119-000 SEFARABLE-CAGE NEEDLE BEARING et S Sl 1 BT |
149 GH303-110-000  LEVER PIN LAT=E" Y I
50 G5306-119-000  LEVER NO.1 2" {{FLA" - 1
51 SH-BOGZ502-TP SCREW ME L=25 uIRPIE AL MG 1L=25 I
52 167 -86305% BINDER FIVOT SUAFT A® (99"~ HyuD™h I
53 SH-8040602-TP  SCREY MAX0.7 L=6 35 l
od 167-80603 CAN FOLLOVER hHIUT- 1
a5 HM-G100001-5C _NUT MI0X].5 273947 M10 193 L
56 16765000 BEIRDER BRACKET AT ARET 2T YT |
57 SH-GO52002-TP SCEEY W5 1L=20 YE77HAT A M5X0.8 L=20 3
58 SU-B0OG0R12-TP SCREW HLXS A" MGX0.8 =B 2
b 166-52505 POSITIOMING IR {357 A"y 1
G SH-0O682002-TF  SCREW HG [.=20 Wi r R A MG | =20 2
Bl NS-0B10002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1%12.2%1.56 AR MO 2
02 SU-GOR2002-TP  SCREW MG L=20 mrhSP R A HB 1,=20 &
B3 sH-6051202-TF SCREW M5X0.8 L=]12 moh7? IR AF WGXO0.8 L=12 1
B4 ¥S-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATEETRTR 5.1ND.2X1.3 1
- A L) o L A N i

GG 167-65604 POSITIONING PLATE {#% IN" 2 1
a7 SH-3031401-SC SCREV M3X0.5 L=14 el Wp b 2
62 ¥P-0320501-5C WASHER M3 BT 3.2X7%0.5 2
G6a 104-64257 BINDER EDTATION SENSOR ASM. NS MY 0% |
_1a 167-65703 CEET FHETHIY T A MARYT 1
Tl WS-0410002-KN SPRIRG VASHER M4 RTEITATE M4 2
12 SH-GOA1002=-TF  SCREW M4 L=10 EYAYPHET AR NAXO0.T L=10 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— A



9. BINDER COMPONENTS (2)
N ¥—BFEk(2)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
= Y =



g

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ 2 4 AMT.
1 GHITT-139-000  SCREW M4 L.=8 AEAMR" RATRREDT 2
2 168-12703 EINDER CIRCUIT BOARD ALV =4A" Y 1
3 #0] 187-85008 VELT PATCH BASE PLATE -8 Wo T 1
4 G5333-119-000 SCREV M2 L.=4 FIRIINY FAFTT 4
5 SM-4030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 A" 233" M3X0.5 L=8 2
] ¥5-0310002-KN  SPRING VASHER M3 ATIPTATE 3.1X5.9%0.7 i
7 Wr-0320500-5C  VASHER M3 EFRTATE IR RIA M3 2
8 HM-6040001-5C  HUT M4 oyaaEeE HAX0.T 132 4
i SM=8041552-TF  SCREW H4 L=15 FARY” 4
10 GH321-119-000  VORKP IECE IDE STOPPER o e I LN 1
11 p0z GH3I28-116-000 VORXP IECE GUIDE SPRING A F2TRAMATY ]

12 #03 G5328-116-A00  WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING B TALRNE ]
I3 167-66404 BINDER INSTALLATION BASE AT YRT- MI9YRTo 1
14 SH-G062502-TP SCREV M6 L.=25 N9 PHRT A NG 1.=25 1
15 SH-8030802-TF _ SCREY M3xX0.5 |.=% kdEeT 1
16 SH-8044002-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L.=40 FAFST 1
17 WP -0430800-5C  WASHER EFTAT R kT M4 1
18 NH-GQ40001-5C  MUT H4 ayhyr9r HAX0.T 192 1
g 166-71703 GUIDE PIN ¢ { S : 1
20 166-T1802 ARM BUSHING F-hizh ot
21 G5329-116-000 WASHER D=8 M B ) i
Z2 W3-0310002-KN  SPRIHG WASIIER M3 AR 3.1X5.9%0.7 1
2% SM-3030601-5C  SCREW M3X0.5 I.=0 WAy 1
24 167-G6602 VORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT 3R 4RTY-4 ERTY 1
25 SM-6041202-TP__ SCREV WAX0.7 L=12 YRS ? IR b 1
26 167-66503 VORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT TERISEELS 1
27 SM-GO41202-TP  SCREY MAXO0.T L=12 e bIAE W} I
28 166-72503 VORKP IECE GUIDE, LEFT ES 0 |l A 1
29 $5-1060610-5P SCEEY 3/32-56 1.=5.5 $3%¥" 3/32-506 1.=5.5 4
30 166-72602 WORKPIECE GUIDE. RIGHT v B | 1 1
3 GR326-130-000  SCREV B2 4haa® pAgh” 1
32 WS-0G10002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 AT N Y NG 1
33 WP-0G41601-3C  WASHER L7808 3334 MG 1
34 I67-66701 LIGHT EMSTALL ING BASE T-F- E9IYETH I
35 167-66800 lIOLDER $43°- 1
35 SH-3050602-TPF SCREV W5 L=6 FA3¥" H5X0.B L=G 2
37 167-66909 LIGNT INSTALLING SHAFT 2=%- FIIYIYTE 1
18 165-58652 LIGHT A ASM. U199 F-5u0T54F A U3 1
39 166-56209 ILIGHT BRACKET (2) =% 1Nk (2) 2
40 SM-B052502-T SCREY M5 =25 Uy F e Ak —
41 16G-5G100 LIGHT REACKET (1) -8 7 k(1) Z
42 SU-BOS1G02-TP -SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 9712 AF M5X0.8 L=16 4
43 166-52604 COVER AN - 1
44 SH-0040601-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 F3A3%5" WAX0.T 1.=8 2
45 G5338-116-000  CLAMP BOLT JAYNE kL Z
40 165-TORRS LIGHT C ASM. F A0y 1=309 3qFLU3 I
AT WP-0531000-5C  WASHER M5 EFE AT b7 en HS 4
NOTE GEEC]201. ... . Gauge part ¥ — i 8dh

IRefer Lo the table on page 42.)
202.....For 8.10,12.14om
203, ... For 16,18, 20mm

(425-F0D K% T8 { 12X 1)
§.10.12. 14mm H]
6. 18, 20mm 0

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. SP-31:GRASP STACKER UNIT
i Ay v A —KHE

From the library of: Superior%ewing Machine & Supply LLC



KEF. HO, m:rTT. 1*.1!? Hil, hESCR 1 r T [ OH B ow £ 4 AMT.
1 5552? HE- a00  GAST IHI: EIMIP "-!H':MT’ 1
z G5528-116-000 EUBRER BOSS y il T 4
3 SN-5030302-TF  FLANGE SFT SCRiv FARYT M3N0.5 LeX Z
1 G5570-116-000 CENTEE SHAFT £-377h ]
5 . il 4 i &n |
[ GSS25-116-000  CYLINUER FNGE HOT AYETIIET 19 1
T GhBed-11A=-000  CYLINDEE FDGE Aok paa i
B GSRZT-1I0-000  MEEDLE ®iFR I¥RET T T 2
& G55ME-110-000 CUNCK BusE P19 1 i

S527-110-000 O ot L ke r] S i) 1

11 E5518-11G-068 CBCE Rop TEET R ]
12 GSE1Q-110-000  DRY METAL Fou iR g
n GES18-110-000 CHOCE STAND ASH. RN Y 1
SH-GORTONZ=5F  SCEEY MR t:m HYATF TR AE MA Ls30 (1)
_ﬁ___EH_uﬂ-F 01-5C WHT RAX] 2% HI3019F WA 122 3
GE521 -1 16-000  CHUCE JAY 1y TRt 1

:? PI-1040851-01  ELROV EN)OM 6XFTICR AT iKY DUTTIAR 2
1B G5405-116-0A0 STACRER CLAMPING CYLINDER ASH. AFTaYieTT Mt |
19 GESOZ-1168-000  T-SUATED FRAME TH 9714 1
* Eop=F" 1

Ohi504-1 0 TAKE=ER TARLE Vi F-774 1

22 SH-LO0MA01-5C SCEEV MA L=10 npyT 8

23 GEAA3-110-000 RISED MINGE FIRTRIF-ATY s

24 SH-6040602-TF  SOREV MU Lab ITETEECAR HAXD.T L6 1

_55 _V5-041 . WG VASHER =i L i

28 WP-0430R00-5C  WASHE L3 8 F 1% 2eh N4 ]
27 EM-OORI625-50  SCREV HA L=1% N ek HE Lulh I
28 WS-0B20002-KN  SPRING WASHER HE KU RRTRTEOME |
21 GESTA=1 =000  WASHER D=3 4% |

i =110~ ok L 1

T G5517-1168-000 ELOCKE BRACKET 1w 1T 1

3z GEEIZ-110-000 SPRING PIN =T AErIE - 'Y i

33 GH512-11R-000  TARLE SHPPCET RAR F=T ARt 1

34 EN-GORODOT-SC RUT MEX1.25 ahTEsE HE 13 1

35 5l- - ECR 225 0 TR RE N 1

36 H-GO42002-TP  SCREV WO L=20 UAITIE AL MO LadD 1

i VS-0810002-KN SPEING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 Ll L b 1

I8 16728208 WASIER 15T 1

3 IN-S0GIG02-TF SCREV M6 Lo16 (TR EErd T |

- g B i

41 WP-O641601=8C  WARIER VRS 2R WeN N I

12 16681207 FRAHE BRACKET F TN et L |

43 1RR-08 103 EOCE NG ARM RRACRET BT EE-5 7 R i

44 SH-GOSA0OZ-TN  SCEEV NR Luid HaTrEETAF HE =40 I

45 16652007 RIOCK (NG ARM L L i

15 TGE-R271] SOR TABLE 115 F-7T"% 1

47 YP-05210008-50  ¥ASIER WS L e e L 1

44 PE-0510002-KN  SPRI0G WASHER 5. 1xR.5X1.3 O e T B |

49 EH-O0NT002-TI  SCRES NS (=10 WEEYFER AL MAHD,.E L=t 1

]
|
s
2
|
L

124

30 PJ- -03 ¥ BMION
il IH-%%E SOLEMIID VALWE RASE FLATE
52

167-28501 RASE

P A =g

o N |

hf - CONIE ELOCE Jre
51 IGG-BLED] CYLINDER PIN 12) WY (2)
52 RC-OA4101)-0F EETAINING REBG 5.4 Ca yram 8.4
53 PC-0151060-00 SPFEN CONTROLLER I = Y B
54 15?—21!;|5 BN I8G CYLISDER e 1 s.r-m;
55 166-81740 CYLINDER PIN (1} WAL 1) il
B T ]Fﬁ-ﬁlﬁﬁ% eyl 1ri‘hl!£l RACKET a7 Ak |
Lt VS-0B10002-KN SPRING WASHER 4, 1x12.241.5 APt E N z
58 SH-BOBI202-TF  SCEEV MO L=12 PIRITIE R M 1712 2
50 SH-ROSOOOZ-TPF  SCREY N5 LsG YRy NSNO.A Lol 2
60 166-81304 FIvOT PIN S i
7] 167~ Th 7 953 -
62 16R-81405 ARM HEACKET F=L Ty |
fi3 SH-GOSOA0Z-TI SCEEW WS 1=8 AT E47 AL NGAG.T =8 2
04 SH-ROATOOZ-TP  SUREW NG L=20 itk F =4 WA 1,220 1
65 166-81 |04 HATH FEAME ATl h |
B SP-OB4 [G] ~5L  WASIER IR i
6T ¥5- l]l'-]ﬂ'HE N STRING VASHEE 6.1X12.2X1.5 S Tl b O 2
EE FE-GOGOGO1-S5C  NIT Mo oyastTE BB 13 1
0 RR-G120001-SC  WOT W12 FRELEE IS |
70 SH-BORIROL-TP  SCREW WO L=1% 4RNFIE" A} 3
i VS-oG10002-KN  SPRING VASHEE & 1812, 201.5 IR 2
T2 166-98201 SET PLATE HHEEF A ]
72 166 ~53300 PIN SUPPORT [NG SCREYW e eRi gyt 1
74 SR-GOGINGZ-TF  SCHEV W6 L=15 I HLT R Z
75 . ACRE Y FIFE ANTR-Frt vt (T 1
T 167-2 GRIF N IE 1
7 FU-1505%000-00 S5-%AY ROLENOID VALVE BT =7 wat ya1aty &
T SH-BOS1002-TF -SCREN WA L=10 HORTFIL R MGRO. R L=10 s
Lk W5=0510002-EM -SPREING WARIHER 5. 1X8.5%1.1 ATEEC TR 5L N0.2X0 .3 f
|
2
|

E3 PI-3010605-02  HALF HMIDN GXMS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

R |

k=3 3zdx  BXHS



11. SP-32:BAR STACKER UNIT
K= %9 h—%E

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

L L e



11

REF_ND. MOTE PART NO. RESCRIPTIODK E ¥ & 4 HHT.
| 166-R2R1T SUB THELE | Bt e 1
2 WP-0511000-5C  YASHER M5 EFETATE TR M5 3
3 ¥S5-0510002-KN  SPRING VASHER S.1X8.5%1.3 ATEETATE 5. 1XD.2X1.3 3
1 SM-G051002-TF  SCREV M5 L210 UYAZEE AL MSX0. 8 L=210 3

160 = = R P (1) &ﬂ:?*;j;_fi} |
i SH-8050602-TF SCREW M5 L=0 Fi¥0" MSX0.8 L=G 2
7 166-B2700 CYLINDER RRACKET L e L S 1
8 SH=OOG1202=TF SCREN HG L=12 s FIETAE HE Lel2 4
] WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 0. 1X12.2X1.5 ACFECETE NG 4
10 167-28800 ROCK ING CYl INDER e 19393 (SP-32) 1
in PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER FIE Z
12 RC-OB41011=KP  RETAIMENG RING 3.4 Ch™2h4 8.4 z
13 166=81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) W L*y (2) 1
14 166-81000 COMMECTING BLOCK TR 1
502 SHRFT ¥ 7k 1
16 GSP-02018000 DRY METAIL WATUE b AN 2
17 SH-GOGZO02-TP  SCREV MG |.=20 HIAYFILAF WG |.=20 |
18 166=-A2403 AEN BEACKEY F=L79YTh 1
18 SH-B050R02-TF SCREN M5 1=K WHAUFAE" AE HUSXO.T L=3 2
20 tﬂﬂ 22001 ROCKING AMM BT =4 I
2= L=05 7RG FIE & 1
22 Vs- ﬂﬁ!ﬂﬂﬂ! EH SPEIHG WASHER HE ATIRTETT MB 1
23 166-98003 CUNNECT ING BIOCK LR 1
24 100 = 077004 ROCKIHG ARM BRACKET SETIHF=h BTN 1
25 SH-0084002-TH SCREN ME L=40 IAYFIATAF MR L=40 1
i GAS-11 124000 RODBER Cush 10N CTEEPE M) i
2T GEF= 11011000 AU TL TARY ROCK IRG ARM BET ) AT I
28 SH-BOAQGODZ2-TP  SCREY HAX0.T L=G % & 1
Fat 16G=-E20908 PRESSER ARH R 191F-4 B i
GSP- HE B 134379 B 1
3] GEP=02018000 BEY HETAL SnTYE FTSAEN 2
32 GEP-020150A0 THRUST COLLAR ASM, W T4 A3 B s 1
33 SH-0040802-TR  SCEFN WAX0.T7 L=B AT A" AF NAXD.T L=B (2}
34 SH-G051402-TF SCREV M5X0.2 L=14 UTATF 14" &t 1
i ¥S-0610002-KF  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8,.5%1.3 AT TR 5L 1X9.2¥1.3 ;
ah VP-0631000-5C  WASHER M5 [ e e 0 & Tl O L 2
a7 GSP-11008000  CYLINDER BASE PLATE B Lhe, Pl i
33 GSP- 11003000 T-SHAPED FEANE TR0 l
39 GHASD-116-000  VELVET CLOTI (The | Y B 1
40 GSP-020040 TAKE-UP TABLE B 2T 0Y8-1"0 B 1
41 SH-1061001 -5C sru%u WG 1L=10 320 T
42 GS502-116-000  FEAHE BEACKET =47 0% 9% i
43 GHAI2-110-000  SPRIRG i T ARNLE - LY |
Ad GG512-116-000  TARLE SUPPORT BAR F-7 RILE" - 1
45 G5343-116-000  RISED NIHGE YR RII-N"Y -
46 SH-B0A0GOZ-TIF  SCKEW HA L.=0 TR AR A WAX0.T L=0 12
47 WE-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER W4 ATERTRTE A 12
48 VP-0430800-5C  VASHER ESETATE 2R MY 12
40 SH- ﬁﬂszaua -SC  SCREV M8 =25 Ty At 1
50 Hﬁ-gﬁ_ -SC  RUT WBX).25 nyab19r HE 141 ]
A1 SH-GOGTA02=TF  SCREV HE |.=14 R Ee WG =14 1
52 Go5Q9-116-000 CYLIMDER rIVOT PIN b Wy 3 b i
53 PA-2004001-A0 PRESSEE ARM CYLINDER ASH. L7AYR" L3021 i 1
o4 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER b s M 1 B b
HE) G5A0D-118-000  Y-SIAPE KHUCKLE JOINT TR Yk 1
~ &b GSP-02011000  KNUCKLE JOINT PIN B R v B |
&7 G5824-116-000  STOP RING AR YT 2
58 166-B2304 HAIH FRAME A= 1
LY HH-BOG0001=5C  HUT WO DR EE HE L& A
Bl VS-0610002-KN _ SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 AFEATE M 2
ol ﬁF*iﬁE]Eﬁi-ﬁf VASHER CIT A F b %eh WO 5 B
62 SH=-GOB3502-TF  SCREW MG 1.=35 (Fock. Db Al A 2
63 160=-82 106 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ARIN=Fuk”on" 41 1
B4 16T-28107 BUSI [NG 75 DH7™ 993 1
65 PY-1505000-00  5-WAY SO D VALYE T e 1 A 1 ) L) 2
B SH-0O51002-TF  SCEEM WS L=10 OYASY AT AF HOXD. B L=1D
67 NS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1XB.5¥1.3 rTETE R 5.1X0.2%1.3 2
68 PJ=3080600-03 Y DNION b e B 1
64 166-83005 SOLENOID VALYE BASE PLATE f r R R | ]
10 167-28503 BASE L F e
71 PJ-3010605-02  NALF DN1ON GXMS A7 3=ty GINS 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
R - B




12. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS
ZRE&

14-15 16

|7

12
REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPET PR s S S | AT,
1 PX-0652010-00 AIR PRESSURE SWITCH LR EE L 1
a G5433-116-000  CROSS JOLNT e S 2
3 167-27406 LONG NIPPLE 1V i i
4 G5434-116-000  HIPFLE bot i R - 1
o 167-26.309 TEE WHTON i . e 1
B PJ-3040405-04  ELROW 1UHIOH 8§ % ot BT 2L
T PV-1305080-00  3-WAY SOLENDID VALVE IR =pETUET AR Y i
B SH-B051602-TF  SCREVW MLX0.3 =16 mYBYFTET AR MGX0. 8 L=16 g
4 WS-0510002-KK  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X%1.3 ROFFTETE BOING.2X]1.3 4
10 166-75803 SOLEHOID VALYE BASE A i 0 o e e 8 | 1
11 FV-1505000-00  5-WAY SOLENOID VALVE BF —F7 o9 UAIA Y 5
12 PY-1305090-00  5-WAY SOLEHOID VALVE H - BRIt RYRLIAT Y &
13 167-26200 PLATE iR 3
14 SH-G042502-TF  SCREV HAX0.7 L=Z5 wrdhTEET AR H4R0.T 1=25 8
15 : WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER M4 ATRIThTF M4 s
165 PJ-3010851-01  HALF UHNION A-7124Y i
17 G5496-116-A00  SILENCER L1 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
= 2

=i,




13, ELECTRICITY COMPONENTS
ERME

13
REF.NO. NOTE FART NO. DESCRIPTTION [ES A S | AHT.
1 164-H0058 CM CIRCULT ROARD ASM. CPUn™S 3 1
pd B0l  164-55503 PAREL SHEET ASM. A A OPAS-FA D3 1
3 #0Z2 164-55602 PARFL. SUEET ASM. B nTaky-HR U3 ]
4 164-50157 PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YORA" FL ¥ATY B3 1
5 FOGOG-454-000  DIP SWITCI 549" 2491 4
[ NA-0015700-0B DIP SYITCH 7 471 {4 1
7 164-50355 OUTPUT TERMINAL RASE ASH. AL L EL L0 S L |
8 164-50454 IHPUT TERMINAL BASE ASH, o 111 1 5 T Bl 1
f 1n4-50553 MOTOR DRIVER RUAED ASM, =27 H{AT= FATY B} i
10 164-50256 DE POYER SOURCE BOARD ASH. DCF"o% "% 3A"y B3 1
11 164-6065 0 RELAY ASM. t-aL- 3 |
12 HX=0022400-00  SVWITCHING POVER SOURCE FLUFURT Fou "y ]
13 HA-0013800-0A  MAGHNETIC CONTACTOR TV Al 1
14 HF-0018010-00 FUSE 10A | BF i i
15 164-59059 NOISE FILTER ASM. A2 748% W3 1
16 63 104-50800 TRANSFORMER A RN AT ]
¥ 04 164-55900 TRANSFORMER R Fourtvi3vaR |
NOTE (iEs2) #0l. . ... For Japan F A H

g02..... For export L b

203, . ... For 200.220.230. 240, 250V 200, 220. 230, 240, 250VH

v For 380,415, 440V 380, 415, 440V

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

. IF.



SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION
=S

{. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS
BRAR - SRR

From the library of: Superior Szegving Machine & Supply LLC



ARTS Import Error:

Application error: LZW minimum code size other than 8 bit not
supported in GIF file '"E:\www\images\PartsBook\juki\APW-231\0026.gif'

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L - R

9. MAIN SHAFT & THRED TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior §?w_i_ng Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTION E ¥ 1 { ANT.
1 164-23006 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FUETY 1

2 S5-B151550-5F SCRENW 15/64-28 L=15 LA™ |6/7084-28 1.=15 1

3 B1U07-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUE*Y 254k ]

4 CO-2020000-00  OIL WICK 15y 0.2

5 B1900-528-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN_ASH. FUETVRRLIYTY ]

6 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING (1} P e |

T COQ-2020000-00 OIL VICK 19y 0.3

8 G1407-118-400 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD AYETH MIVINTET |

q B1210-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN NEET- H50E" Y |
10 LQ-3030000-00 01l WICK M 1
5 164-06209 COUNTER VEIGHT SUEEET 1
12 S5-8GR1G50-TP  SCREV §/32-28 L=16 ST Q/32-28 1.=16 1
13 SS-T681750-TP  SCREW 90/32-28 L=18.5 /LIRSt 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
14 $S-86B0730-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 FA2Y™ 9/32-28 1.=7 1
5 S-8630540-5P f32-28 L= 4.5 BA#Y" 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
16 103-05159 MAIN SIIAFT BUSHING, FRONT TP E T TE 1
17 $SS-8150760-TF SCREV 15/64-28 L=7.0 FAES™ 15/64-28 L=7 2
18 164-04204 HAIN SHAFT i ]
19 R1302-051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER #9277 0¥ 7k |
20 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING T7°0rYe Yue* 3
21 SS-80B81050-5P  SLREW 1U/32-28 L=14 FApy" 9732-26 L=19 2
22 S5-8081650-TF SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 Rdad™ 9/32-28 L=16 i
23 103-07056 HAND WHEEL ASM. AATERT AR DY I
24 B1203-512-000  MAIN SUAFT BUSHING, REAR b ol R BT LN AT (1)
25 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA3S" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
26 101-03406 TIMING RELT IV A AF ]
27 B1303-512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL. LOVER SR Y9k 1
28 GA213-117-040 NINGE BLODCK ASM. Y 8 h3 |
29 G8215-119-000 WINGE PIN VS 9"h (2)
30 85-8110320-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 FA$YT 11/64-40 [=3.2 (4)
31 GRZ14-119-000  IINGE Ehe" (2)
32 GE2Z0-117-000  HINGE BLOCK BASE S Al Tt (1)
33 SH-B082002-TP  SCREV M8 =20 YR 7HE" b (2)
34 ¥P-0B50002-5P  WASIHER B.5X18X1.6 E39°8 "y 8.5X18X1.6 (2)
35 G -117-000 BLOCK | A b (1)
36 SS-TGBOBT70-SP  SCREW 9/32 L= 8.0 I8e330° 0/32-28 L=8 4
37 CO-2020000-00 OIL WICK 15 0.1
38 TA-0200301-H0 PLUG 2.0%3.243 Fity D=2,0%3.2 L=3 1
39 167-24800 V YELTE, H TYPE VA& (HB™ %) 1

From the library of: Superior Szeﬂwing Machine & Supply LLC



srtEE e Mk

4. NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- 279 —



3

NOTE (iEdc) #01, , .,

aauge part
{Refer to Lhe table on page 44, ]

o — 27 i
(- HE T BB Fx)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

o

REF.K0. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION r ¥ 4 A ANT.
] PA-1201002-50 WIPER CYL INDER GER" = us" ]
2 PJ-3040405-01  ELBOV UNION 4XMS IMA" 258y AXNS 1
3 ET-0400251-EA  TUBE NOSE, BLUE Alavk-a T4 1
4 164 =02000 WIPER CYLINDER BASE A% = B R" =37 4 ]
5 $8-7110010-SP  SCREV A" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
6 SH-4032501-50 SCREV H3X0.5 L=25 tA 139 N3X0.5 L=25 2
7 164 - 16505 CYLINDER JOINT F I{u 1
3 164-01903 VIPER SHAFT ARM A" -5 F" 1
9 164-01804 ¥IPER T4A" - I
10 35-6110710-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 5.5 s 11!&4_4ﬂ L=G.5 1
11 Ra034-450-000 LINK PIN TIPS 1
12 B3035-450-000 SHAP RING R HJJL“J k39 2
13 164-01003 VIPER SHAFT ARM UETE AT i ]
14 SH-0051202-TF  SCREW N5X0,8 L=12 myhI7 AT A H5X0.8 L=12 |
15 - -KH ATEETHE 3.1%5.9%0.7 g
16 164-00456 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A ASM. =934 A 93 i
17 164 -06506 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT BASE A MIE IS 24 A (1)

18 S5-8110750-3F  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 Fig3™ 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
19 164-06902 NEEDLE BAR ME"9 (1)
20 B1411-051-000 NEEDLE BAR COMNECTION WE =278 (1)
21 =051 =000 iR MR =2"% 7LIAp (1)
22 S3-T000010-5P  SCREV 0/6G4-40 L= 8.5 TREGRYT 0/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
23 164-06100 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE UE S AT (1)
24 RE-0700000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RIMG (7MM) Ea*2ban 7 (1)
23 164-06704 NEEDLE BAR FRAHE SHAFT MEET 9 " aR" 43" (1)
26 164-06407 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A I 97 1 A (17
27 GI411-118-A00 O1L VICK WNLDER iy 191 (1
28 CQ-2000000-00 OIL VICK 15y (1)
29 S5-5000420-SP SCREV 0/64-40 L=3.5 FAAPYT O/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
30 WP-03505106-50 WASIER 3. 5%GX0,5 L3877 ¢ 3. 6X6X0.5 (1)
31 S5-5090G10-5P  SCREV 9/04-40 L=06 Fadad® 0/064-40 [.=6 (1)
32 164-00605 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE T AT (1)
33 PS-0200082-KI  SPRING PIN 20y ety (1)
34 1G4 07009 FELT I AR ATIAR (1)
_35 164- ‘ AR 938 {1TAHIST (1)
36 $5-7090530-SF SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 /529" 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
37 5S-8111610-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FAzyT 11/64-40 L=15.5 (1)
38 $5-7T111310-5P SCREV 11/64-40 L=12.8 /e 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
39 164-06308 HEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER T ORT AN - 1
40 " =116-BA0  MEEDLE CI.AMP ASH. 10HM ARt 1030 B3 1
41 SS~8080410-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FARS" 1/8-44 L=3.5 (2)
42 MHT-190B 1500 HEEDLE ' m HTX100 816 2
43 164 -06803 STOPPER PLATE ELTS R T b 1
44 $S-7110740-TF SCREV 1)/64-40 L=7 RIS 11/64-40 L=7 1
45 WP-0480856-5F  VASHER 4.8XB. 4X0.R 7% 473 4.8X8.4%0.8 2
A6 SS-0111010-SF  SCREW [1/64-40 1.=0.5 nva7E &F 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
47 103-13708 VALKING BAR GUIDE AULHYL" - 24"
48 SS-TH10010-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IREFRYS 11/64-40 1=8.5

2



ARTS Import Error:

Application error: LZW minimum code size other than 8 bit not
supported in GIF file '"E:\www\images\PartsBook\juki\APW-231\0031.gif'

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4

REF.RO. ROTE

PART NO.
PA-1501002-A0

DESCRIPTIOH

T I e i R

NEEDLE THREAD TRINHING CYL..

B A - Sl e e e ey e S S . e S - S -

E 4 i 1

R R b

AMT.

s o e e

1
2 SH-4050801 -5C SCRE¥ M5X0.B L.=8 At aey™ NSX0.E L=% 2
3 1654-00807 CYLIMDER PLATE BT RS L A 1
1 164-08302 CYLINDER BASE MR DD M S e i 1
5 164-092 EEDLE THREAD i) fi R | i
B S5-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=10.5 433" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
T 164-0040] VASHER PLATE L BT R e e UL BT i
g SS-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 E3R2" 3/18-28 L=10 2
9 164-09900 HEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE RIS UREEE ¥ ]
10 164- ___ CYLIMDER JOINT D74 b3 AN UR" - 5" LY 1
11 55-6080810-5P SCREV 1/8-44 L= 8.0 E3#Y" 1/8-44 L=8 [
12 164-09708 PIN {425 1
13 801 164-09500 NEEDLE THEEAD ENIFE A LB E LR F T 1
13-1 =®01 164-11001 UPPER THREAD TR IMMER KWIFE C {4 2as 1
14 01 164-]10508 MEEDLE THREAD KHIFE B T4{r§id B i
15 #02 164-10607 SPACER 0.2 T4 AN -9-0, 2 1
16 n02 164-10706 SPACER 0.4 ILESY AA A" -9-0. 4 1
17 02 164-1080% SPACER 0.6 A4 A23A° -8-0, B 1
18 o2 164=10904 SPACER 0.8 YILERYARZA" -0-0. 8 ]
iﬂ%% 184-10201 HEEDLE THREAD CLAHP PLATE LRI {0 1
16410300 HEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING PRI kP |
21 164-00609 NEEDLE THREAD XHNIFE GUIDE CLUERUE S b 1
22 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE L B G e S e I
23 S5-7T081410-5F SCREY 9/64-40 L=13.5 FhEGEYT /64-40 1.=13.5 2
24 S5-6080410-SF  SCREV  1/8-44 L=4 E3d2" 1/8-44 |,=4 l
25 S5-9000G640-5P SCREY 9/64-40 =6 aTsTe™ kE 9/64-410 L=6 2
26 TA-0550G04-R0  RUBBER PLNG FaALy 1
27 164-16703 CYLINDER COVER AZXNALAN" - 1
28 S5-T110910-5P SCREW Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
29 N5-G150310-SP  NUT 15/04-28 6/G4-28 1
30 55-6153040-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=30 L32yT 15/84-28 1,230 1
J1 164- 16004 CYLINDER BEACKET INYL* =1 5y 9E 1
32 SM=G05G052-TP  SCREW NS5 L=00 oy 7HE" L 2
33 PA-2002003-A0 KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER b5 U B /1M o 1
4 . - SCREY 2 BYAI7HE" AR g
35 164-106505 CYLINDER JOINT ¥ 34{uh i
36 164-164006 JOINT PIN - B i 1 S 1
37 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Es" %447 § 2
38 164-17107 KERIFE CHAHGING LINK LR FLL G AU 1
39 $5-6121210-5P  SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=]2 E32y" 3/16-28 L=0 L
NOTE (#Ed2) &01... ., Gauge part el 9.5)
(Relfer to the table on page 43.) [438-F D R e T < 122 10
#02.....5elective part 1€ 41 AR &t

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
o



5. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
% - T

27
A4080044

From the library of: Superior Saeswing Machine & Supply LLC



b

REF.HOQ. HOTE PART NO. pokos Byl BT R k b i 1 AMT.
1 B1801-515-000-A NOOK DEIVIHG SHAFT v 1
o B1302-512-0AR BUSHING ASM., FRONT RATH TIARE NE 1
3 BI1§16G=-512-0A0 HOOK DRIVIHG SHAFT GEAR ASH. SRRt RUTARTAT ORI é
4 S5-A060310-TP SCREY  1/74-40 L=8 ARSI 1/4-40 L=3 (4}
5 101-12357 BUSHING ASH. IHTERMEDIATE PUFT IR B3 i
5 B1A13-512-000  NOOK DRIVIHG SHAFT BEARING DRYTH AT FYLNT |
T 55-T110840-5F  SCEEW 11/G64-40 L=7.8 FREFEYT 11/764-40 1.=7.8 1
& B1804-512-000  THRUST COLLAR i S B b ¥ T |
8 aa-4150710-5FP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A2 15/764-28 =7 (2)

10 an=aldl100-5F SCREW 15/G4-28 L=10.5 kg™ 1576428 L=10.5 1
11 ol GIaGd=-119=-A00 HODK SHAFT GEAR S E R R i
12 55-8600530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEY™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 (6
1 a5-8152030-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 FAFYT 15/04-28 =20 |
14 SS-B090810-3P  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 33 9/064-40 L=7.5 2
16 ¥P-0371016-5D YASHER 3. 7X8X1 EF TRy 3 THEX] 2
16 I64-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPENWING LEVER thhT IR Ut 2
17 164-20804 CRANKE PIN piv B B o 2 B e i P
18 164-20003 OPERING LEVER CRANK ThH I 49T i
19 Ns-G110430-5P RUT 11/6G4-40 oyt 11/64-40 2
20 101-09808 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BTITHAT A 21 2
21 101-12407 SADDLE  INSTALLING BLOCK, LOYER DRETHE LR I 2
22 1G4-21505 HO0OK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT e i e e o | 1
23 SE-6111610-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=16 73T 11/64-40 L=10 2
24 so-0153012-TP SCREY 15/0G4-28 aeRs7IE A 15/64-28 P
2h G13861-119-000  GASKET By H%T 4 O ugy 2
21 1a60-119-A/A0 HooE SADDLE COVER ASH., LEFT ya e i B B B | M 1
27 S5-6091210-TF  SCREV  9/G4-40 |.=12 L3 9/64-40 =12 20
28 G1815-119-000  TIOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING e R P Y e
24 SM-6082002-5P  SCREV M8 L=20 347 55" A K8 L=20 2

30 WP-0BL0002-5F  WASHER &.5X16X1.6 3T H" ¢ & GX18X] .6 2

31 Sa-8110410-TP SCREW 11/84-40 1= 3.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 4
32 BOT BIBEE-051-900  THRUST WASIHER 0 i T 0 8 O q
33 GIAIn-119-=000 HOOK SHATT UPPER BUSHING L U b Y i
34 164-20G06 ROBEIN CASE OPERTHG LEVER L INK IR IF TN b
35 B1821-05]1-008 CEAHK SCENW STUD . b Ry e O i | i
36 CO-2020000-00 Dl WICK 150 0.1
37 164-21752 VERTICAL-AXIS HOOE ASM. A{A{AT2 B3 2
38 164=22057 ROBEIN CASE ASM. FTET V-2 (23
iy G1831-116-00F TENS ION SPRING FI-3n" % (2]
40 040-00001330 TEHSION SPRING SET SCREW 1" F RAEYT (2}
41 04000000531 TENS IOH SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW Tt £H-ER" {2}
42 164-21802 ROBE IN FTETU(TRE) {2)
43 SH-BO40802-5F SCREW MAX0.T L=5 NP FHE AL MAX0.T L=3 £
44 WP-0450000-5D YASHER 4. 5BXRX0.5 B3y x4 5 X005 P
45 164-21109 HIPPER SPREIRG, EIGHT L9z iiny 337 ]
46 #0Z 16G4-212038 RIFPER SPRIRG, LEFT &,10MH {fHehityn g 270 310 |
47 RO2  164-21307 HIPPER SPRING, LEFT 12,14HH TEAZA I ¢ R 12,14 1
A48 #02 164-21406 HIPPER SPRING, LEFT 16, 13HH {Fohst2n® 3 EX™ 16,18 1
49 #02  164-21901 HIPPER SPRING, LEFT 20.22HM {E9Rzd 90 % 2™ 20,22 1

_ﬁﬂ 164-21604 HO0OK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT heiT T4 35T 1
al G1860-119-KA0 HOODK SADDLE COVER ASM,, RIGHT el B o S B ]
he SE=-UGR0T20-5P SCREY 1/4-40 |L=7 Q9Ahs Ak 17440 L=7 1
53 S5-T110510-5F  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 THEFIFIT 11/64-40 L= § 1

54 G1262-119-000 OIL GAUGE R hdAET - 2
55 #01 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BIIT VAN ZTARAT A 1

NOTE {#£3c) R0
A

SelecLive parl

CGauge part
(fefer Lo the table on page 43_)

13t £ Bl Sh
'J.-r- H i ij .-u-!ll;l::]
(A3-FD F % TEM L XL

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— A



ARTS Import Error:

Application error: LZW minimum code size other than 8 bit not
supported in GIF file '"E:\www\images\PartsBook\juki\APW-231\0035.gif'

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i

REF.NO. WOTE PART WO, DESCRIPTIODN ¢ o 3 A ANT
] 164-17602 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT FARTE 4" 1
2 164-15309 BUSI NG FHYIZ" 134 2
3 164-17503 KKIFE DRIVING CRANK FTARIE 90T 1
4 SH-B061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 TP A} 1
5 D1457-055-B00  WASHER Ik e I L i . ]
] D1456-055-B00 I INGE SCREN T I i E 1
7 164-17009 KNIFE DR IVING ROD ATAR A b 1
8 B1702-012-000 OIL FELT TIA} 1
it D1457-055-B00  WASHER Ly ea™h 2 upd® 2t 1

10 MS-B110530-SF  HUT 11/64-40 pyae ik 11/64-40 |
11 D1450-055-BA0  TOP FEED CAM ASH. AN EL 3 1
12 S$-8600340-SP SCREV  1/4-40 1= 2.5 FAFS" 1/4-40 1,=2.5 (2)
13 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER 1L A%X !
14 164-17404 UPPER KNIFE LINK A LRFFUNL 1
15 §$-8110520-TP__ SCREN 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAES" 11/64-40 L=4.5 |
16 164-16208 HINGE SCREV AUAR) IR V" 1
17 S5-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7 F3229° 11/64-40 1.=7 1
18 164-17701 UPPER KNIFE LINK B P B 1
19 164-15903 HINGE SCREV A DL E UM AT L | 1

_20 164-17800 UPPER KRIFE LINK D 4942959 D 1

21 55-7151120-5F SCREV 15/G4-28 L=11 IWeF2F" 15/64-28 L=1] 1
22 164-17305 UPPER KNIFE LINK C 71Ny 1
23 164-15200 LINK PIN AL |
24 B1659-434-000 SLIDE BLOCK 75 ) T 1
. -SP__ VA L707h ¢ 4.8X8.4X0.8 . 1

20 SS-5110810-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 |.=8 FIAFST 11/64-40 L=8 1
27 164-16000 KNIFE BAR A4 1
28 164-15507 KNIFE BAR CLAMP A3FTaT% 1
29 55-6090910-TF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 E3#9T 9/64-40 L=9 1
30 164-15002 KNIFE CUANGING SHAFT FUH1H*h ]
31 164-15101 BUSH NG TP REEEL! 2
32 164-17206 KNIFE MOUNT NG BASE A FIATPNIY AT A |
33 $5-5110810-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 Biad™ 11/064-40 =8 2
34 164-15606 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE B FHARMY9R2TS B |
a8 164-15804 ED Gaaryeyat{ P 1
30 164-16109 UPPER KNIFE #9432 1
37 164-15705 KHIFE MOURTIRG BASE C Y24 C 1
18 S5-7110910-3F  SCREW T/TEST 11/64-40 1,=8.5 1
39 SS-6080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 k3T 1/8-44 =8 1
40 - ¥ 15/64-28 |= F429° 15/04-28 |.=10.5 1
11 CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W¥=10 A7209% D=11,11 V=10 1
42 SS-8660340-SP  SCREN 1/4-40 L= 2.5 FAFDT 1/4-40 L=2.5 2
43 164-15408 BUSH ING FIARTE A" AIA 1
44 164-16302 KNIFE COVER BASE ARINT-FT R 1
1 SH-G030802-TP  SCREW mAYTHE"hE H3INO.5 L=8 2
4 164-16307 KNIFE COVER ATRN" - 1
47 SH-4860501-3C SCREW B 2.8 X & FATAEYT MZ2.8 L=5 .
48 WP-0280500-SC  WASHER BT 28T aeh H2.5 2
44 CO-3030000-00  OIL WICK iy 0.1

From the library of: Superior Saeﬁwing Machine & Supply LLC



7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS
TR HEE

7
REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN BNt g3l AHT.
] G5659-116-000  BOBBIN THREAD NIFPER BAR FELbATR" - 2
2 G5701-119-000  KNIFE MOUNTING BASE FeAAFN YT RT R |
3 S5-T150040-5PF  SCREV  15/64-28 [.=9 /EIEYT 15/64-28 1.=0 2
4 164-13502 CYLINDER BASE B PRAARYAT S B 5
5 G5707-119-000  CYLINDER JOINT SRAZINR " AL} 1
G B3034-450-000  LINK PIN 293 Yoty 2
7 B3035-450-000  SHAP RING augay) HuEty by 4
3 G5702-119-000  KHIFE SUPPORTING RASE 1D b b e i
0 SD-0640902-TF  HINGE SCREW 2 u3sT D=B.35 H=9 ]
10 G5708-119-000  JOINT COMNECTING PLATE A4UE LU 942 |
11 164-13403 KRIFE PRESSER BASE S L LA ] z
12 WP-0450000-5D  YASHER 4.5X8X0.5 EFTATE 4, 5XBNO.5 2
13 $5-7110710-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 39 11/64-40 L=T 2
14 G5710-119-000  KHIFE LIKE ARM, LEFT S 5 b bt U o 1
15 S5-8110410-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 1= 3.5 FAZYT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
16 G5704-119-000 PIN SaAae" Y 2
41 B3035-450-000  SHAP RING AR YTy b4 2
12 $5-7150940-SP° SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 TALIEYT 15/64-28 1,=9 2
19 WP-0621026-5F  WASHER 6.2X%0.5%1 L39°A"F B.2%9.5)1 2
20 PA-1001502-40  AIR CYLIHDER ASM. FnIzi)uy” 1
Z1 G5680-116-000 UWIVERSAL ELEOW 1A -G AIAET 1
i, PJ-0320525-01  UNSE NIPPLE E-2297° 0 2
23 RT-0800400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE AEVE-2 74 0.9
24 BT-0G00400-EB  TUBE HOSE, BLACK SlvE-2 o 0.8
25 GES-12153000 0IL ¥ICK HOLDER PIRYRT YR A 1
26 EA-9502R05-00  CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) ¥-7" AT 1
27 D2611-555-R00-A CABLE HOLDER Y-77k kAT 1
28 $S-7110710-5F SCEEV 11/64-40 1.=7 373" 11/64-40 L=T s

From the library of: Superio:E?Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT
A kA K= - RERE

8

REF.HNO. HOTE PART NOD. DESCEIPT ION Bl o o { AT,
1 1654~ 27008 BELT COVER PLATE A RIAA" - 7% |
2 SS-T110710-5F  SCREV 11/04-40 |=7 AT 11/764-40 1=7 1
3 S5-T110510-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 1.=5 TREFEY" 11/064-40 1= 5 5
; aEIaEgUGT EEETFEffEH A% LIRS - 1
-0021016-5D  WASHFR 6.2X13%1 L3183 6.2X13X1 1

B 35-T150740-5F SCREV 15/64-28 =T RLTEST 15764-28 L=7 1
7 100-30105 BELT COYER SUPPDRT STUD ATLEEAT - FF2- 1
8 SH-0050801-5C  SCREW FIAET .
8-1 ¥r-0531001-5C  WASHER LA 1T NS 2
9 164-27551 BOBBIN WIMDER ASH, 3% H3 1
10 B31Z25-012-000  TIREAD TENSION STUD WOT tHF3-3 171 {2)
11 B3120-012-B00 TENSION SPRING B 1Hf3-2 A5 B (2)
12 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC ikF1-393 (4)
13 35-T110840-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 TREFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.% (4)
14 WP-050]016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k387473 5X10.5X] (2)

15 B3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BEACKET ASH. {13% {F91-7 -2 { "N

16 164-27700 BOBBIN VINDER BASE 23R4 (1)
17 G3213-116-000 THREAD GUIDE {FTELRTUTA (1)
18 164-27809 BOBRIN WINDER WHEEL {F3597A2 (1)
19 55-8110510-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 AT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
20 BIZZ0-0TZ-000  BRAKF CILANWF EIF -A &F 49142 (1)
21 35-T110410-SF SCREV 11/04-40 L=4 TREFFY.T 11/04-40 L= 4 (1)
22 BIZ2Z8-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE AL =ATAE (1)
23 G3212-116-0A0  THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM. AFI53™h Bz (1)
i B3210-771-000  BOBBIN SET SPRING $TE"Y FAN"F (N
25 B322A-771-000  OLLAR F3%9°0 B 1)
26 SD-0400261-SP  WINGE SCREW D=4.9 li=2.6 FTURET D=4.9 )=2.6 (1)
27 102-~32650 BOBR N PRESSER 3TE"Y 141 (1)
28 S3-T081310-SN  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IRLFEYT 1/78-44 1=12.5 (1)
24 164-2760] ROBH LN VINDER BEACKET {EIER( (1)

From the library of: Superior Sa%wing Machine & Supply LLC



ARTS Import Error:

Application error: LZW minimum code size other than 8 bit not
supported in GIF file '"E:\www\images\PartsBook\juki\APW-231\0039.gif'

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



it

REF.HD. HOTE FART MO. DESCRIPT-1DN E v AMT.
1 164-25902 DTI. TARK 291259 1
2 164-27007 OTL GAUGE Tiy " =3° 1
3 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK . ) b T B .8
4 164-26504 OIL ADJUSTING BASE e URDE BT/ 1 1
5 164-26207 RUBRER UELEEL I i 1
6 164-26306 FELT P FIETTIAE i
T 164-26009 0Tl TANK GASEET AN RAIAT Y |
# 164-26603 DIL TANK COVER 19130972 1
i S5-B111610-8P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=15.5 bARYT 11/64-40 L=15.5 1
10 HS-6110420-8P  HOT 11/64-40 = A r 11/64-40 1
11 SS-7110840-3F  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8 4e1yT 11/64-40 L=T7.8 2
12 $5-7110410-5F SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 F/EIEIT 11/64-40 L= 4 2
i3 D2611-555-R00 CABLE HOLDER ¥-7"% FEABEYT 2
14 S5-6090630-5F  SCREW  9/64-40 =06 EF3" 9/64-40 1,=6 1
15 - - J64-40 =8 AT FST_9/64-40 =8 Ba
16 164-26405 OIL ADJUSTING PIN s UEL R ) 1
17 GES-12153000 OIL VICK HOLDER THRUATYET A 1
18 BT-0400251-EC  TURE WOSE, YELLOY MWavd-1 ¥ : 1
19 B3529-226-000 0IL FELT PRESSER 1= FIAMERI 1
_20 =2000000~- DIL W o 1Y 0.0
21 104-26751 O1l. RETURN FELT ASH. ) a=-718F B3 1
22 BI568-771-000 OIL RETUEN TUBE - a4 (1)
23 S0=-1110401-8L  CONNECTING SCREY $31=-7% Loy Z
24 B3513-512-000  LUBRICATING OIL PUNP SHAFT 31-13" Y779y 1
_25 S5-8150410-SP  SCREV. 15/64-28 L.=4 FAes” 15/64-28 1.=4 2
20 B180T7-512-008  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE B VETMUI § P 5T 1
27 S5-8150710-5P  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 FA3y" 15/64-28 1.=7 I
28 55-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /D" 11/64-40 L=T 1
29 B3511-512-000 PLUNGER PRESSER 175w y-131 l
_ a0 RP-4000000-00 VINYL TUBE, NHITE D=4 g 2=k A" {7° 0.6
il 164-206108 PLUNGER g A Ll B |
32 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SI'EING 17599 - THIN" 7 1
33 164-26801 D1l. RESERVOIR F1 9271 1
34 164-26900 COCK A{2127Y |

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

. I




10. THREAD STAND UNIT

FIRE

10
REF.HD. MOTE PART NO. FERSCRIPTION EA B S AMT,
] B3301-TO4-0A0  THREAD STAHD ASH. {R3T9-F B2 ]
d B3311-T04=-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBRBER CAP S % i R, s e g (2}
3 B3317-T04-000 HUT CI15 LRRTRT- BFATYE (4)
4 R330G-TO4-000  THREAD GUIDE STOPT'ER PLATE (F27 {FFYhe pA4R (1)
] B3307-704-000  THREAD GHIDE A (R2T ARPYEL A (3)
6 B3308-T04-000  THREAD GUIDE B a7 4F7utd B (2)
7 WP-1T02600-50  WASHER 17X30%2.6 AT hT 3 1THI0N2. G (3)
A B3313-7T04-000-A SPOOL KEST ROD, UPPER {Fa5$"- 71 {1)
] B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT LR - T {1)
10 SH-6041410-5C  SCREN M4X0.7 L=14 B2t M4X0.7 L=14 (2)
11 NM-GOA0000-SH  HUT M4 9 9r MAX0.T 132 (2)
12 SH-G052T00-5C  SCREV MG L=27 E3aEd™ MEX0.§ L=27 (1)
13 HM-6O50000-SC  HUT M5 ushr e USX0. 8 132 (1)
14 B3IJ09-T04-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM {F2F AFFur4 07" (1)
15 B3311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE (h2F ARFUEL DR (1)
16 $5-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 TAEFEST 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
17 B3204-T04-000-A THREAD GITDE ARM HOLDER {FPar{HT" BART- (1)
18 B3301-704-000-4 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {FIFET- U4 (1)
19 R3312-012-000  SPOOL RETAIKER {F2% JUE"A (5)
20 B3307-804-000  SPOOL PIN {FTE AR (5}
21 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {F3395e” (5)
22 R3303-704-000  SPOOIL REST {57 9r{n (5)
23 SH-D060813-SE  SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 noAE" AF M5X0.8 L=2 (5)
24 WS-0521010-EH  SPRING WASHER 5.2X%8.2X%1 AT EETd 2 5,2K8.2X1 (5)
25 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X0 . 5X0.6 34T H % 5. 249 5%0.0 (5)
26 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.G6X12X0.8 L34 D F 5.6X12%X0.8 {5)
27 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2%3.2X] NERThtE 5, 2X8.2N0] (%)
28 N5-6120310-5F RUT 3/16-28 nyahidr 3/16-28 (5)
28 B3302-704-000 SPDOI. REST BRACKET {FRF 9%2°4 (1)
30 SH-Q0G1080-SE_ SCEEY MG L=10 poatEAr MG 1L=10 (1
31 VS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATERTATE 16.4%26.6%3.2 (1)
32 HAD-11532000 STAPLE a-F" 7Y% {3)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

S




TABULE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
1.MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Sewing table asm. Selective part Rubber sole
ST — 7 () o el i s 0.4
ER AN
Left =T Right &
Neadle
Eauge
apecification
$08 (mm) -, ihhh&ﬁihhh *aqhﬁhQahb
‘ o
N
Standard B &£ G5152-119-A00 G5152-119-B0OD
For heavy-weight
materials E4E G5152-119-C00 G5152-119-D00
3.10.12mm 166-T4814
Sponge 7 g G5152-119-E00 G2152-119-F00
14. 16mm 166-T4913
Sponge{ for heavy-
18, 20mm 166-75019 weight materials) G5152-119-G00 G3152-119-HOO
2R EmE)
Neeedle gauge Folding plate Foldin plate Garment clam
asm. stopper plate asm
#t e kil ik ke Begray7 ()
4.10.12. l4mm Gal21-119-400-A G5131-116-C00 GHL3T-119-A00-4
Left £
16.18, 20mm GH121-119-BO0-A G5131-116-D00 GB137-119-BO0-A
.10.12. 14mm Ghl20-119-A00-4 G5130-116-C00 G5138-119-A00-4
Right &
16. 18, 20mm Gal20-119-B00-A GH130-116-D00 G5138-119-B0O0-A
Corner knife Neaedle gauge 1 Workpiece
B (£t e | guide spring
166-07301 (A-1) Needle gauge | i1« F s
S51012mm PD—/————————
166-07400 (A-2)
F TIIE imm) Q
166-07509 (B-1) ST -
141608 e e S .Jf "Q\ﬂ

166-07608 (B-2)

20.22,24, 26mm

166-07707 (C-1)

166-07806 (C-2)

§.10,12. 14mm

G5328-116-000

16, 14, 20mm

G5328-116-A00

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— 42 —




ZEihm— W
EmERNEE

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

2.WELT PATCH PLATE COMPONENTS

Varied double welt

2 Z B @ E &

Single welt

Needle gauge Double welt
= 23 £

i W [ x =

L G ,R
U_n
U
:G-_Fl
U_r
Y
Y
U]

}' = =, o= = i
A A
[ L R L E L R
S mm 167-87608 | 3.3] 3.3 167-87707 7.5 | T3
([ 5/16")
1 Omm 167-85008 | 4.3| 4.3| 167-85206 9.3| 9.3| 167-85602 8.1 0.5
(25/64") 167-85701 | 3.8 3.8
1 2 mm 167-85107 | 5.3| 5.3 187-85305 11.3 ] 11.3
{15/327) t
1 4mm 167-85800 | 6.3| 6.3] 167-86105 13.3 | 13.3
135/647)
1 Bmm 167-85309 | 7.3 | 7.3| 167-86204 15.3 | 15.3
[ B/87)
1 8mm 167-86006 | &.3| 8.3| 167-86303 17.3 | 17.3

(45/647) ©

2 0 mm
(204327)

1. SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS IR
Needle gauge Throat plate asm. Needle clamp asm. Knife Nipper spring. left
: s # W (48) &t = (#) R4 BwAHIB|UNRE
[
- 164-01150 G1402-116-JA0
gt 318 164-11001 164-21208
I Omm{25/647) 164-01259 G1402-116-BA0
. - - - -09500
1 2mm{15/32") 164-01358 G1402-116-CAD 164-0950 164-21307
1 4mmi{35/64") 164-01457 G1402-116-DAD
l Gmm( b/ 87) 164-01556 G1402-116-EAD {64-21408
1 Bmm(45/647) 164-01655 G1402-116-FAQ 164-10508
2 Ommi25/32"7) 164-01754 GL402-116-GAD 164-21901

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
Y. |- N




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS = 8
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
m 5 H HMo. W F H lo. m B H HNo. & & H HNo.
IN-GOGOOOI-SC 12 68 |RE-0500000-K0 32 37 |SN-G051002-TP 22 4 |SN-6062502-TPF 16 22
UN-GOGOOOI-SC 16 34 |RE-0T00000-K0 30 24 SN-GOS1002-TF 22 66 SH-GOG2502-TF 16 45
HM-GOGOOOT-SC 16 41 JRO-0371801-00 22 6 | SH-G051202-TP 2 37 |SH-GOG2R02-TP 16 51
HH-GOGO00T-SC 20 68 SH-BOR1202-TP 8 G |SH-BO62502-TF 18 14
HN-BO00001-3C 22 GO |SR-1120002-00 12 G | SH-G051202-TF 10 10 [SH-GOG3002-TP 6 33
NH-GORO0D1-8C 12 37 |SD-047028)-5P 26 32 |SH-BOS1202-TF 14 29 SM-6063502-TPF 20 74
HH-GOB0001 -SC 11 5 |SD-0400261-5F 38 20 [ SH-0051202-TF 14 35 |SH-0063502-TPF 22 g2
NH-GORO00T-SC 20 15 [Sh-0040002-TP 37 0 | SH-0051202-TP 16 G3 | SH-BOBS002-TP g 27
NN-GO%0001-3C 20 34 |SL-1051201-5C 2 G5 pSH-GO51202-TF 30 14 |SMH-GOG5002-TP 1 35
HH-ROROODL-SC 22 50 |SM-0040601-SC 18 84 | SH-6051402-TP i 1& | SH-GO81202-TP 4 k)
HH-GI00001-SC 16 65 [SM-0040801-SF 12 86 |SH-GOSI402-TP 10 15 |SH-GO82002-SP 34 29
NM-GI20001-5C 2 48 |SM-0050801-SC 2 30 |SH-GOSIM02-TP 22 34 |SH-GOB2002-TP 4 &0
HH-G120001-5C 12 74 |[SM-0050801-SC 12 2 |SM-GO51552-TF 2 25 |SH-6082002-TF 28 33
HH-G120001-3C 20 g9 |SM-00L0801-S5C 38 3 | SH-0051552-Tr 2 75 |SH-0082502-TPF 16 37
NS-G110420-SF 40 10 |SM-0051001-SC 2 42 |SH-GOGISS2-TF 4 31 |SN-G0B3002-SP 20 14
HS-G110430-5P 34 19 |SH-1040801-5C 2 13 | SM-GO5160Z-TP 12 61 SH-GOR3002-TP 8 2
HS-GI1OR3ID-SP 36 10 [ SH=1041001-5C 2 o7 | SM-B051002-Tr 12 65 [SM-0083002-TP 10 2
HS-B120310-5P a1 29 |SH=1051001-5€ 2 T L SH-00LIGo2-TP 11 15 | SH-6083002-TD 14 33
H5-0150310-Sp 32 20 |SM-10L100]-5F 12 I7 | SH-0051602-TP 14 28 | SM-0083502-TP 22 21
HS-GO20310-5P 26 11 [SH-1061001-5C 20 22 | SH-0OS1602-TP 14 42 |SH-GOR4002-TH 20 44
SH-1061001-5C 22 4] SH-GO051602-TF 23 3 | SH-HOB4002-TH 22 25
PA-1000502-A0 26 28 |SM-3030G01-SC 2 4 | SH-B6052002-TP 6 4 [SH-BORSS502-TP 12 7%
PA-1001502-A0 37 20 |SM-3030601-5C 8 30 | SH-GO52002-TP G R | SH-8030302-TF 20 3
PA-1201002-AC 30 1 |SH-3030601-5C 10 38 [SH-GO52002-TP (1] 19 | SH-8030802-TP 18 15
PA-1500502-A0 2 62 |SH-3030601-SC 18 23 |SM-6052002-TT1 G 4D |SH-85040502-1P 12 62
PA-1501002-A0 32 I |SH-3031401-SC 16 67 |SM-0052002-TI" 12 54 |SN-8040G02-TP iz 12
PA-1501504-A0 2 RO |SM-3040001-SC 4 23 |SN-0052002-TF 12 73 |SH-8040002-TP 14 51
PA-2002003-A0 32 33 [SH-4030801-5C 12 5 [SM-BOR2002-TP 12 8| |SH-8040002-TF 14 &0
PA-2004001-A0 22 63 |SM-4031601-SC 16 10 [SN-BOS20O2-TP 14 71 [SH-B040602-TP 16 63
PA-2601001-00 6 6 (SH-4031601-S0 16 23 |SH-G062002-TP 16 11 |SM-8040002-TF 22 28
PA-2504501-A0 16 6 (SH-A032501-SH 30 [ |SH-G052002-TP 16 57 |sH-Bo40R02-TP 12 27
PA=-2006R01-00 4 31 [SH-4050801-SC 32 2 | SH-G052502-TP G 18 |[SH-8040802-TD 12 4]
PA-U000140-00 16 | |[SH-4062001-8C 4 51 [SH-GO52502-TF 14 47 |SH-R041652-TP 18 ¢
PC-0151060-00 20 53 |SH-4800501-5€ 36 47 |SH-GO52502-TP 18 40 |Sn-2044002-TP 18 10
PC-0151060-00 22 11 |SM-GO0BOZ-TP 36 45 |SH-GOS2TO0-S5C 41 12 [SH-R050G02-TP 6 11
PC-0151060-00 22 54 |SH-GO31002-TP 14 54 |[SH-G053002-TF B 20 |SH-R050G02-TF £ 24
PC-0151070-00 & 7 [SH-GO3I202-TF & 14 [SH-GO53002-TP 10 32 |Sy-8060002-TF 14 190
PC-0151070-00 16 o |SH-G031202-T 10 4 |SH-GO53002-TF 32 34 |sN-a050602-TF 18 1o
PF-0552080-A0 2 40 |SH-0040602-TP 20 24 |SH-0050052-TF 32 32 |sy-RoK0602-TF 20 50
PJ-0320625-01 37 22 |SH-GO40602-TF 22 46 | SH-GOGOBOZ-TP 1 2 |SH-8050002-TF 27 i
PJ-0400525-03 6 A6 |SH-00A080Z2-5P 34 A3 |SH-BOD100Z-TP 2 A5 |sM-B0RDR0Z-SF 14 A%
PI=2010000-02 20 a3 |aH-G0A0E02-TR Z A0 | SH-GOG1002-TI 4 L5 SH-BOGOR|Z-TP A 18
FJ-3010605-02 22 71 [SH-0040802-TR 22 33 |SH-GOG1002-TP 4 13 lsy-sokagi2-Tr 16 20
PI=3010861-01 23 16 |SH=GOA1002-TP 4 54 | SH-BOGI20Z-TP 20 5B lsu-sonozi2-TP 16 Gf
PJ-3040405-01 30 2 | SM=-GOA1002-TP B 16 |SH-GOGI202-TP 22 B |SM-BO51002-TP 6 41
PJ-3040405-04 23 6 |SH-6041002-TP  © 32 |SH-0001402-TF 4 11 |Su-8051002-TF 12 &
PJ-3040405-04 26 5 |SH-6041002-TP 8 13 [SH-GO01402-TF 22 51 |SH-8051002-TP 14 1B
PJ-3040451-01 2 21 |SH-6GOA1002-TP 10 G | SH-GOGIGO2Z-TP & 36 |SH-ROS2502-TF O
PJ-3040451-01 10 17 | SH-6041002-TF 14 57 |SH-GOGI002-TP 10 36 SH-ROGIOOZ-TP 14 G4
PJ-3040651-01 20 17 |SM-6041002-TF 16 72 |SM-GOGIGO2-TPF 20 19 SH-80G1552-TP 4 15
PJ-30B0G00-03 20 80 |SM-G041202-5P 12 83 |SH-GOBIGOZ-TP 35 4 |SH-80R2002-TF 12 306
PI-3080600-03 22 GB |SH-GOA41202-TP 8 22 |SH-00GIBO2-TP 20 70 |SH-NOSORIZ-S5E 41 23
PS-0200082-K01 30 133 |SH-GOA1202-TP 10 19 | SM-BOG2002-TP i 3 | SH-00G1080-5E 41 30
P5-0200122-¥0 26 30 |SH-0041202-TF 16 14 | SM-BOG2002-TP G 30 | SH-00B1203-SE 4 &G
PY-0105080-00 G AT |SH-G041202-TF 18 25 |SH-0062002-TP & 33 |SH-0062003-5C 14 37
PV-1305080-00 23 7 [SM-B041202-TF 18 27 |SM-GO02002-TP 10 28 |SH-00RIG0I-SE 4 6B
PY=-1305000-00 23 12 | SH-0041410-8C 41 10 | SH-BOG2002-TF 32 32 | SH-00BG603-SP 4 04
PV-1506090-00 20 77 |SM-0041502-TF 2 77 |SH-0002002-TP 12 38 |sH-0081403-SC 4 50
PY=1505090-00 22 65 |SH-0041602-TP 14 13 | SH-G062002-TP 12 49 SH-0081523-SH 20 27
PY-1505090-00 23 1] [SH-B042502-TP 23 14 |SM-B062002-TP 14 43 |sSH-U0825031-5C 20 35
PX-0551010-00 8 20 |SH-0050802-TF 20 63 |SH-GOC2002-TP 16 60 |SM-00R2503-5C 27 49
PX-0551010-00 10 18 |3SH-B050802-TF 22 19 |SH-60G2002-TF 16 B2 SO-1110401-N7 40 23
rX-o052010-00 23 1 | SH-G051002-TP 2 18 |SH-GOG2002-TF 20 36 |ss-1060G10-SP 18 29
SH-G051002-TF 12 25 |SN-0062002-TF 20 64 | $5-1061010-5P 4 713
RC-0BA1011-KEPF 20 52 |SH-0O51002-TP 12 46 |SH-GOG2002-TI 22 17 S5-20005720-5.. 26 25
RC-0B41011-KP 22 12 |SM-6051002-TPF 14 23 |SH-GOG2502-TP 4 AT | SS-2000520-S1. 26 4
RC-2200002-KF 12 22 |SH-0051002-TPF 14 65 |SH-0OG2502-TF 12  IG $5-2000641-5.. 26 62
RC-2421211-KP 12 80 |SH-0051002-TF 16 3 | SH-0062502-TP 12 28 | §5-2000820-TP 40 15
RC-2800002-KP 12 9 |SH-6051002-TP 20 40 |SH-G0B2502-TF 12 31 |§5-2(10015-Sp 20 20
RC-2800002-KP 14 80 |SM-BO51002-TP 20 78 [SH-BOB2502-TP 12 35 | §5-5000420-SF 30 29

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— 44 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 8
Part No. Fage Ref. Part Ho. Fage Ref. Fart Ho. Page EKef. Part Mo, Page Ref.
i B Mo i H o i B B Ho. G H_ Ho.
BP-4000000-00 40 30 |B3511-512-000 40 29 | G5067-116-A00 4 32 |G5513-116-000 20 30
BT-0400251-EA 30 3 |B3513-512-000 40 24 | GSOGA-116-000 A -72.|G5514-116-000 20 29
BT-0400251-EC 40 18 |B3529-22G-000 40 19 | GHOGO-116-A00 4 33| GHS1T-116-000 200 31
BT-0G00400-FR 37 24 |B3541-012-000 40 3 | GB072-116-000 4 A1 |[GH518-116-000 20 13
BT-0G00400-EC 37 23 | B3568-771-000 40 22 | G5073-116-000 4 42 65519-116-000" 20 11
BI11A-051-000 26 10 |B8125-280-000 4 68 | GH075-116G-N00 4 29 |G5520-116-000 20 4
B1124-804-000 26 34 |B3151-771-000 4 67 | G5075-116-000 4 25 |G5521-116-000 20 16
BE130-051-000 26 24 |BBIS2Z-T71-000 41 08 | GROTT-116-A00 4 22 |GH522-116-000 20 10
BLI30-051-000 26 40 |BB153-771-000 4 09 | GR0T8-116-000 4 28 |GDS23-116-000 20 5
B1203-512-000 28 74 GHOBT-116-A00 4 30 |G5524-116-000 20 7
B1210-526-000 @ 28 4 | CO-2000000-00 30 28 | GROSA-116-A00 4 20 |GH525-116-000 20 6
B1213-012-000 36 13 |CO-2000000-00 40 20 | GRIG3-119-000-& & 35 | G5526-11G-000 20 9
B1214-019-000 28 20 |CO-2020000-00 28 A | G5104-119-000-A 10 27 |G5527-116-000 20 1
(1214-038-000 40 32 | CO-2020000-00 2% 7 | G5106-119-000 8 42 | G5528-116-000 20 2
B1302-051-000 28 19 FCO-2020000-00 28 37 |GH1O7-119-000 10 37 |G5G59-116-000 37 i
B1302-512-000 28 27 |CO-2020000-00 34 36 | G5108-119-000 8 4 | GEBBO-116-000 37 21
BI411-051-000 30 20 | CO-3030000-00 28 10 |G5108-119-000 10 12 |G5682-116-000  2G B
BI412-051-000 30 21 |C0O-3030000-00 36 40 |GB117-117-000 & 31 |GS701-119-000 37 .
BIGHO-484-000 36 24 [CS-T117019-801 36 A1 [GBII7-117-000 10 31 |GG702-119-000 37 3
BIT02-012-000 36 8 GH119-116-C00 3 17 |GHT04-119-000 37 16
B1801-515-000-4 34 | [D1450-055-BA0 36 11 |G5119-116-D00 10 14 |G5707-119-000 37 5
BIB02-512-0A8 34 2 |D1456-055-B00 36 G |GHI20-119-A00-A 10 25 | G5708-119-000 37 10
BIBOA-512-000 34 B | DI45T-065-R00 36 B | G2120-119-RO0-A 10 26 |G5710-119-000 37 14
BI307-%12-00B 40 206 | DI457-055-BO0 3G 9 | GHI21-119-A00-A 8 8 | G5&16-116-000 4 8
BI813-512-000 34 6 | D2611-555-B00 40 13 |G5121-119-BO0-A 8 0 | GEEID-116-000 20 12
BIBIG-5I2-0A0 34 3 | D2611-655-B00-A 37 27 |GRIZ2G-117-000 & 23 |GHE24-116-000 22 57
B1818-051-000 34 32 |DBI13-555-R00 4 B3 | G5126-117-000 10 34 | GSB27-116-000 200 3
B1821-051-000 34 35 | DRI14-555-F0F A 62| GRI29-116-C00 - 8 |6 | GHB32-11G-00¢ 20 .32
B190G-528-000 28 5 G5129-116-C00 10 13 |GH832-116-000 22 43
BI90T-526-000 28 3 | EA-9502B05-00 37 . .20 |GSI30-116-Co0 10 22 | G5840-116-000 40153
B2213-019-000 26 54 | EOGOG-A54=000 24 5 | 65130-116-D00 10 23 |GHB43-116-000 20 23
B3034-450-000 30 11 G5131-116-C00 % 25 | GHBA3-116-000 22 45
B3034-450-000 47 G | GAS-T1111000 2 4G [G65131-116-D00 & .26 | G5846-116-000 250043
BI035-450-000 30 12 | GAS-11124000 22 26 |G5132-11G-B00 g 10 |G5850-116-000 20 20

B3035-450-000 37 7
B3035-450-000 37 17
B3116-512-00B 26 48
B3120-125-000 26 47
B3124-512-000 26 37
B3125-012-000 38 10
B3126-012-000 38 12
B3126-051-000 26 43 :
B3127-001-000 26 42 |GSI'-11003000 22 128
B3129-012-A00 26 A% | GSP-11008000 23 ~n 04
B3120-012-B0C 38 011 |GSP-11011000 R i
B3129-526-000 26 46 |G1402-116-BA0 30 40
B3132-051-000 26 44 |GIA07-118-A00 28 8
BIZI0-FT1-000 38 24 |GIALI-118-A00 20 27 |G5325-119-000 06 46
B3223-012-000 38 15 |GI8IS-110-000 34 28 |6G5326-139-000 18 3|
B3224-TT1-000 38 25 |GIRIG-119-000 34 33 |G53Z8-11G-A00 18§ 12
B3228-012-000 38 22 |G1831-116-006 34 1390 | G5328-11G-000 18 11
B3Z28-012-000 38 20 |GI860-119-AN0 34 26 | G5329-116-000 18 21 |HM-GO3000]-5C AR i
B3301-T04-0A0 41 1 |GIBGO-T19-BA0. 34 51 | G5333-119-000 18 4 | NH-G030001-5C 10 5

2

]

GES-12153000 37 25
GES-12153000 40 - 17
G3T-02004000 AN
GSI*-02011000 L i 0
G5 -02014000 2L 0iHl
GSI-020 15000 L2082
LSP-02018000 322516
G5P-02018000 At qary]

GOH850-116-000 - 22 39
GHE54-116-000 § 34
G8213-117-0A0 28 .28
be213-117-000 28 35
Ga2l14-119-000 28 31
GE215-119-000 28 29
G8220-117-000 28 32

GH3Z2-116-B00  J0 9
G5137-119-A00-A. & 37
Gal37-110-B00-A & 38
G3138-119-A00-A 10 41
GR138-119-B00-A 10 42
GHIAG- 1 19-A00 & i|
GHAG-119-A00 10 24
G3152-119-A00 10543
G5152-119-ROO 10 43
GHZTU=117-000 14 4
GH3Z1-119-000 18 10
(5323-119-000 16 438
G5324-119-000 16 47

HA-Q007000-00 4 071
HA-0013800-0A 24 13
HA-0015700-00 24 fi
HFE-0018010-00 24 14
HE-0022400-00 24 12

MAD=11532000 41 132
YMT- 19061600 30 42

B3301-T04-000-A 41 18 |GI861-119-000 34 25 | G5338-116-000 18 45 |HM-GOZ0001-SC 16
B3302-704-000 41 29 |GIBG2-119-000 34 64 | GH377-130-000 18 1
B3303-704-000 A1 22 |GI&G4-119-A00 34 11 | GH402-116G-AAD & 19
B3304-T04-000-A 41 17 |G3197-116-000 26 62 |GHA02-116-ARD 10 16
B3305-704-000-A 41 9 |G3212-116-0A0. 38 . 23 | GhAOG-11G-0A0 20 13

HH-BOA0000-SH 41
HW-GOA000 | -50 s T
HH-GOA000 ) -5C AR
HM-B040001-3C 12 &7

B330G-T04-000 41 A |G3213-116-000 38 17 [GH409-116-000 22 55 | HM-GO40001-5C 18 8
B3Y0T-704-000 A1 5 [GHO23-116-000 2 12 | GRAZI-11G-000 4 70 | HH-BO40001-SC 18 18
B3I30T-R04-000 41 20 |GHOAG-116-0A0 4 7 G5432-116G-000 2 GT | KM-B0OS0000-5C 41 13
B3308-704-000 41 6 | GHOAT-T1G-000 1 4 | 65433-116-000 23 2 | HM=B05%0001-5C 25T
B3309-704-000 q1 14 | GH0A8=116-000 4 0| G5A434-11G-000 23 4 | NH-B050001 =5C & i
B3311-012-000 41 21 |G5049-116-000 4 14 | GHAOG-116-A00 23 17 | RH-BOGOOO] -50 |
B3311-T04-000 41 2 | GH051-116-000 d 12 | GE502-116-000 22 A2 | KM-60OGO001-5C 1 36
B3311-804-000 41 15 |GS058-116-400 2 32 | GBEHO3-116-000 .20 19 | HM-GOGOO0]-5C TR |1
BI312-012-000 41 19 | GHOHB=116-000 233 | G5504-116-000 .20 21 | HM-BORO0ONDT -5C ; [Rlaes 4
B3313-T04-000-4 4] 5 |GS0G4-116-A00 4 40 | GHE09-116-000 22 52 | HH-60GOOO]-5C G 45
B3317-T04-000 41 3 |GHOG5-116-A00 4- .37 | G5012-116~-000 20 33 | HH-GOGOOD ] -5C § g2
BI431-562-000-A 4 20 {GROGO-110-000 26 64 | GDS12-11G-000 22 .44 HU-G0GO00O ] -SC 19 =30

From the library of: Superio&ﬁSewing Machine & Supply LLC




ARTS Import Error:

Application error: LZW minimum code size other than 8 bit not
supported in GIF file '"E:\www\images\PartsBook\juki\APW-231\0046.gif'

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS w8l
Part MNo. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Rel. Part Ho. Page Ref .|

ar H Ho. =& H N, w & H fo. & & H Ho.
164-00407 30 26 [164-21901 3 49 |[166-02708 14 68 [166-14109 6 43
164-06456 30 16 |164-22057 34 38 |106-02807 14 69 }166-14208 6 30
164-06506 30 17 |i64-23006 8 1 |1066-02006 14 67 1166-14307 6 28
164060605 10 32 |164-23907 26 35 |166-03003 14 56 |166-52505 16 59
164-00704 30 25 |164-23956 26 33 |106-03102 14 52 |166-52604 18 43
164-06803 30 43 |164-23964 26 27 |166-03201 14 50 |166-53008 16 29
16406002 30 19 |164-21004 26 63 |1G6-06907 1M 9 1166-53107 16 28
164-07009 30 3 |164-24202 26 31 |166-07004 M3 1166-50100 18 41
164-07108 30 35 |164-24301 26 38 |1066-07103 M7 [166-50200 1§ 39
164-00203 32 5 164-24400 26 57 |106-07202 14 G | 166-60407 It 27
164-00302 32 4 |164-24509 26 53 |166-0730] M2 1166-71703 619
164-00401) 32 7T NI64-246038 20 20 [166-07400 11 I 1166-71802 4 20
164-00500 22 13 hisd-2a707 20 66 [160-08309 M 32 [166-72503 18 23
164-00600 32 21 lin4-24808 a0 G& | 1006-08408 17 |166-720602 18 30
16400708 32 12 [164-24905 26 30 |166-08507 1M 16 1166-74517 2 3
164-00807 32 3 |164-25050 26 67 |106-08606 14 26 |166-74608 12 5l
164-09000 32 9 |i64-25100 20 50 |16G-08705 14 |166-74814 2 I
164-10003 32 10 |164-25200 26 6o |166-08304 14 11 1166-74013 ¢ 15
164-10102 32 22 |164-25002 40 | |166-08003 14 48 1166-75018 2 16
164-10201 32 19 |164-26000 40 7 |166-09000 14 49 1166-75308 ¢ 53
164-10300 32 20 |164-26108 40 31 |1606-09109 14 34 1166-75704 2 3
164-10508 32 14 |164-26207 A0 5 |166-09208 1412 1166-75803 23 1o
16410607 32 15 |164-26306 10 6 |166-00307 14 46 |166-70000 2 59
164 - 10706 32 16 |164-26405 10 16 |1G0-00406 4 22 1166-76116 2 4
164-10805 12 17 l1G4-76504 40 4 |166-09505 12 50 |16G6-T6207 ¢ 51
164-10004 32 18 [164-26603 0 & |166-00604 12 76 |166-76306 2 3
164-11001 32 13-1{164-26751 40 21 |166-08711 12 34 [166-76413 z 29
164-13403 7 11 |164-26801 40 33 |166G-00810 12 10 [166-765]12 2 00
164-13502 37 4 |[164-26900 A0 34 |106-00D0] 12 3 [166-70003 2 30
164-15002 36 30 [164-27007 0 2 |I166-10008 12 7 |186-70702 2 03
164-1510] 6 31 [164-27551 38 0 [166-10107 e 5 1G6-70819 2 2
164-16200 36 23 |164-2760] a8 20 |166-10200 12 40 1166-76000 2 1
164-156300 3B 2 |164-27700 38 10 [166-10305 6 10 1166-77007 2 10
164-15408 3% 43 |164-27809 3 18 [106-10404 12 11 1166-51104 20 65
164-15507 36 28 [164-27903 38 | |1BG-10503 12 26 |166-81207 20 42
164- 15608 6 3 |164-50058 #r | |10G-100602 12 15 |166-8])306 20 60
164-15705 3B 3T l164-50157 24 4 [166-10701 12 14 |IGG6-B1405 <0 G2
164 -15804 3 35 |164-50256 24 10 [100-10800 12 19 |166-81603 20 56
164-15903 3% 19 |164-50355 24 7 |166-10009 12~ 23 1166-81702 20 55
164-16000 36 27 |164-50454 24 8 |166-1100G 12 20 |166-81702 22 5
164-16109 38 36 |164-50553 24 9 |16G-11105 12 70 [106-8180) 20 51
164~ 16208 36 16 1164-55503 24 2 |166-11204 12 72 |160-8180) 22 13
164-16307 6 46 |164-55602 24 3 |1066-11303 12 71 |166G-31900 20 50
164-16406 32 30 [164-55800 24 16 |106-11402 12 68 [166-31900 2 14
164- 16507 10 7 |1164-55909 24 17 HO0-11501 12 77 |18G6-82007 20 45
104-16505 32 35 |154-50059 24 15 [166-11600 1278 |166-82100 20 75
164 - 16604 32 31 |164-60552 14 78 |10B-11700 12 43 1166-82100 ez 03
164-16703 32 27 |164-6005] 24 11 |166-11808 6 2 1106-82213 20 40
164-16802 a6 A4 |164-63556 14 55 [166-11007 12 47 116G-82304 e2 58
I64-17107 9 a3 |164-G3BG5 12 04 |166G-12004 2 39 |166-82403 22 18
1GA-17208 e 12 [164-63754 12 a3 [166-12103 12 58 |166-82502 42 1%
104-17305 36 22 |164-63853 12 62 |106-12202 2 53 [166-8260] 22 20
164-17104 i 14 |164-63952 14 76 |106-12301 5 1 66-82700 a2 7
1G4-17503 10 2 |164-64257 I6 60 |1G6-12400 i2 55 |I6G-82817 22 I
164-17802 an 1 |165-41302 2 17 |166-12500 i2 56 |1o6-82908 22 .28
164-17701 36 18 |165-42508 2 68 [160-12608 12 44 1166-83005 20 8l
164-17800 3% 20 |165-44157 2 04 |I66-12707 iZ 45 |166-83005 22 69
164-17900 36 7 |165-55055 16 7 |166-12806 i2 I {166-96502 g B
164-20600 34 3 |165-56052 I6 5 |[I66-12905 6 1 |166-86001 0 1
164-20705 34 16 |165-5G557 16 25 |16G-13002 6 30 1166-96700 8 1
164-20804 34 17 [165-56656 16 18 [166-1310] 6 42 |166-07906 22 2
164-20003 34 18 |165-58652 18 38 |[I66-13200 G 40 |166-08003 22 23
164-21100 34 45 |165-67406 l2 87 |16G-13300 G 38 1166-98102 20 43
I64-21208 34 A6 |165-70855 18 46 |166-13408 6 44 1166-98201 20 72
164-21307 34 47 |166-00900 14 39 |166-13507 6 21 [I66-93300 200 73
164-21406 M 48 |IG6-01007 14 40 |166-13600 6 23 |166-08400 16 40
| i4-21505 M 22 [166-02302 14 61 [160-137056 6 27 |167-00008 2 3l-1
164-21604 3 50 [166-02401 14 62 [166-13504 6 22 |167-02003 ¢ 1l
164-21752 M 37 |166-02500 14 59 [166-13903 625 |167-02102 i 72
164-21802 342 |166-02609 14 63 |166-14000 629 |167-02201 2 13

From the library of: Superiocl?ewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS w8l

Part Ho. Page Ref. Fart No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref.
= B H B wm B H HRo. T i B lo. W H Ho.
167-02300 2 74 |167-85008 18 3
167-02706 12 82 |16&-06G507 &
167 -04603 48 [1G8-0GHOG 2 22
167-10105 14 79 [168-12505 e ‘B8
167-10303 12 21 |168-12703 |8 2
167-20005 12 70
167-20104 14 (K|
167-20807 6 12
16T -200006 G 13
I6T7=21102 6 20
167-21706 12 A
167-21805 | I B
167-22308 12 42
167=-22407 |2 13
167-22704 pa 5
IGT-22704 2 52
167-22803 (i} 50
167-22902 16 33
167-23801 16 30
167-23900 14 44
167-24403 12 687
16T-24403 16 Gh
167-24800 28 30
167-24008 2 fi
I67-25102 14 20
167-25202 14 21
}67-25005 12 18
IG7-26200 23 13
16G7-26309 23 4]
INT-27104 16 A
| GT-2T4006 2 3
167-28008 20 76
167-28107 20 Gl
167-28107 22 64
167-28206 20 38
I67-28503 il 2
167-28503 22 TO
1G7-28719 20 hid
1GT-28800 22 10
167-48204 1 A8
1G7=-49418 i 43
167-65000 16 56
I67-G5100 16 42
167-65203 16 36
167 -65307 16 ah
167-05406 6 10
167-65505 16 17
167 -65604 I6 66
I67-G5H703 16 70
107-BRR02 1 31
IG7-G5901 11 il
167 -66008 16 2
I67-66G107 16 43
|67 -66206 16 44
167-06305 I6 K2
1GT-66404 18 13
I07-06503 18 28
167-66602 18 24
I67-066701 18 34
167 -66800 14 35
1G7-B6HY0Y 18 37
167-67402 16 32
167-75702 4 1
I6T-TH301 ] 15
I6T-75850 A 16
167-80009 2 70
167T-80108 2 i
167-8020T I 26
I67-80603 G 54
187-84902 i1 4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
— AR —






